FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

1. Which of the following issues are the three most important in determining how you will vote during that election?

I have a great deal of

I have a duty/personal interest in following the
1will regret itif I don't vote  responsibility to votein  news and information
HOUSEHOLD in the upcoming federal  the upcoming federal about the upcoming
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION QUEBEC ONTARIO election election federal election
$40K - $60K - Islandof  Montreal ~ Quebec City
SKIMB Ontario  Quebec _Atlantic <$60K <$100K Montreal Bel Region  North/South ~GTA416  GTA905  Central Agree Disagree  Agree Disagree  Agree
c D E 3 H | M o P Q R s u w X z
Base: Al 383 555 267 547
Weighted 2062 280 231 132 792 84 a1 649 361 291 357 529 1533 114 146 607 63 166" 211 65 95 a6 210 1488 364 1634 243 1247 241
726 93 6 48 294 169 76 235 130 171 113 168 558 a1 50 7 61 68 77 18 28 20 83 509 120 577 72 224 169
Health care 35% 33% 20% 36% 37% 35% 54% 36% 34% 35% 32% 32% 36% 36% 3a% 28% 38% 1% 37% 28% 30% 2% 0% 3a% 33% 35% 30% 3a% 38%
B B B B ABCDE
558 96 59 28 224 01 a9 206 96 38 7T 73 385 %5 30 2 3 39 a9 20 at i 67 37 10 29 76 298 1z
Affordability and cost of lving 7% 34% 26% 21% 28% 21% 35% 32% 25% 28% 20% 33% 25% 22% 21% 21% 21% 24% 23% 31% 4% 18% 2% 26% 30% 26% 31% 24% 32%
CE £ CE 3 3 T R a
524 62 33 18 206 66 39 31 04 3 o7 02 a2z 37 55 ] 59 57 6 7 19 6 51 a1 ) 758 a3 354 E2)
Ciimate Change 25% 22% 14% 13% 26% 34% 28% 20% 27% 29% 27% 19% 28% 32% 38% 23% 37% 35% 22% 26% 20% 3a% 25% 28% 18% 28% 18% 28% 19%
BC ABCD BC G G G K o o R z z b
497 a8 £ 33 74 122 28 05 04 119 20 5 378 29 35 18 a0 a3 54 6 2 ) 37 378 58 13 33 323 81
The economy 24% 7% 38% 25% 22% 25% 20% 16% 27% 24% 3a% 22% 25% 26% 24% 30% 24% 26% 26% 25% 13% 24% 18% 25% 16% 25% 13% 26% 18%
ACDEF A G G Gi z z b
63 5T a9 36 76 23 28 02 02 27 87 34 329 %5 az 9 36 27 58 ) 8 2 a9 318 89 351 66 266 03
Taxes 22% 18% 21% 27% 22% 25% 20% 16% 27% 26% 24% 25% 21% 22% 29% 32% 22% 16% 28% 7% 19% 27% 23% 21% 25% 22% 27% 21% 23%
G G G
305 57 19 12 160 40 16 147 58 43 40 108 197 7 10 3 u 26 39 16 26 6 46 184 81 219 59 154 98
Housing (e.g., affordabilty, availability)
15% 20% 8% 9% 20% 8% 11% 23% 15% 9% 11% 21% 13% 15% 7% 2% 7% 16% 19% 25% 28% 12% 22% 12% 22% 13% 24% 12% 22%
BCE BCEF HIJ T T NoP WY
296 30 3T 19 20 83 3 86 a7 85 56 o7 99 6 30 5 29 2 38 2 3 i %5 218 51 238 3 85 56
Immigration 14% 1% 13% 14% 15% 17% 9% 13% 12% 7% 16% 18% 13% 14% 21% 13% 18% 14% 18% 19% 13% 16% 12% 15% 14% 14% 14% 15% 13%
AF C
273 29 22 7 01 9T 0] ) 39 a9 2 60 214 23 27 5 35 33 2T 8 5 5 29 78 66 99 a1 64 65
Poverty and social inequality 13% 10% 10% 13% 13% 19% 10% 23% 10% 10% 7% 11% 14% 20% 19% 8% 21% 20% 10% 13% 5% 1% 14% 12% 18% 12% 7% 13% 15%
ABDF HIJ <) <) <) RT
264 aT 18 ) 3 59 19 93 56 54 % 7 27 3 19 5 20 19 33 5 3 3 29 216 a0 228 2 89 37
Seniors issues/aging population 13% 15% 8% 10% 14% 12% 13% 14% 15% 11% 7% 3% 16% 12% 13% 13% 12% 12% 16% 8% 13% 28% 14% 15% 1% 14% 9% 15% 8%
3 3 K b
248 a9 3 2T 81 5T 2 7a a8 8 39 aT 207 0 6 2 3 6 6 7 ) 7 29 89 a3 207 2 61 a5
Corruption and ethics in government 12% 18% 14% 15% 10% 11% 9% 11% 13% 14% 1% 8% 14% 9% 11% 21% 8% 10% 7% 7% 12% 9% 14% 13% 12% 13% 10% 13% 10%
DEF K VNP
245 0 3T 7 04 7T 2 59 a3 67 aT 08 38 6 2 0 22 0] 27 5 8 1 38 157 57 76 6 7 75
Education 12% % 13% 12% 13% 15% 9% 9% 11% 14% 12% 20% 9% 14% 16% 17% 13% 9% 13% 10% 19% 3% 18% 1% 16% 1% 19% 9% 7%
A A A A T WY a
247 39 34 18 87 52 ) aa a8 8 52 3 208 5 2T 7 6 7 2T 2 g 3 % 203 27 222 2 186 30
deficits/debt 12% 14% 15% 14% 11% 11% 8% 7% 13% 14% 14% 6% 14% 7% 14% 12% 10% 10% 10% 19% 9% 6% 12% 14% 8% 14% 5% 15% 7%
G G G K M z z b
239 2T 55 ] 9 a3 18 03 39 a5 3 81 159 3 5 7 7 23 37 7 ) 1 15 153 a7 72 a5 18 67
Unemploymentjobs 12% 7% 24% 6% 12% 9% 13% 16% 10% 9% 9% 15% 10% 12% 6% 7% 11% 14% 18% 11% 1% 3% 7% 10% 13% 1% 19% 9% 15%
ACDEF 0 T WY a
233 55 7a %5 37 28 0] 55 5T 54 52 a8 85 5 5 7 3 3 5 5 g 7 0 9 29 213 2 65 36
Energy, including pipelines, gas prices 11% 20% 32% 19% 5% 6% 10% 8% 13% 11% 15% 9% 12% 2% 2% 7% 8% 2% 3% 9% 10% 8% 5% 13% 8% 13% 5% 13% 8%
DEF ACDEF DE D G Q z z b
32 18 7 19 61 22 8 5T % 2 % a0 92 5 5 5 5 18 20 7 8 3 i 90 2 96 8 74 35
Crime and violence 6% 6% 2% 14% 8% 5% 5% 8% 7% 5% 7% 8% 6% 5% 2% 9% 2% 11% 9% 6% 9% 6% 2% 6% 7% 6% 8% 6% 8%
ABDEF BE
nfastructure e.g., public vansit, bridges, roads) 104 12 3 5 49 32 3 38 12 25 26 22 82 8 1 5 9 7 12 9 7 9 5 84 15 %0 8 68 25
o P - brdges. 5% % 1% 3% 6% 7% 2% 6% 3% 5% 7% % 5% 7% 7% 8% 5% 2% 6% 15% 7% 19% 2% 6% 2% 5% 3% 5% 6%
B BF H
Indigenous issues involving First Nations and Native 102 14 16 13 37 19 4 43 12 12 19 30 72 3 3 1 8 3 3 3 5 6 12 69 32 7 23 49 27
peoples 5% 5% 7% 9% 5% 2% 3% 7% 3% 2% 5% 6% 5% 6% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 5% 5% 12% 6% 5% 9% 1% 9% 1% 6%
EF T T WY
02 9 2 5 53 2 9 22 9 35 7 3T 7T 3 z 3 5 5 23 3 5 3 7 66 23 67 0] 57 30
Gun control 5% 3% 5% 5% 7% 2% 7% 3% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 9% 11% 5% 6% 6% 2% 1% 6% 1% 6% 5% 7%
E £ G v v
00 3 2 0 29 28 8 27 7 27 %5 2 77 5 8 7 0 7 8 5 1 3 9 78 15 79 i3 71 5
Relations with other countriesltrade 5% 5% 5% 7% % 6% 5% 2% 5% 5% 7% 2% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 2% 2% 7% 1% 6% 1% 5% 1% 5% 5% 6% 2%
b
96 15 7 9 aT 7 5 % 15 32 15 20 76 5 7 T 5 0] 0 T 5 1 0 63 6 73 5 54 21
Interest rates/inflation 5% 5% 3% 7% 5% 2% 5% 2% 2% 7% 2% 2% 5% 2% 5% 1% 3% 8% 5% 2% 5% 3% 5% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 5%
7T i 2 5 %5 9 z 21 0 6 21 18 54 8 7 T 5 7 5 T 2 0 9 50 0] 52 i a7 2
Racismydiscrimination 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% 7% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% - 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3%
N
69 7 5 z 22 18 7 29 ) 3 0 7 52 5 z 3 5 5 5 T 5 3 3 a8 7 a9 2 a1 16
Women's issues 3% 6% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 1% 6% 6% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% %
N
67 2 i 9 20 3 5 7 20 0 i 2 a3 3 3 7 7 7 z 3 2 0 0 38 6 a3 2 3 8
Drug abuse 3% % 3% 7% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 7% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% - 5% 3% 1% 3% 5% 3% %
DE T N
61 7 T T 29 ] 9 7 0] ) 7 20 at 7 7 z z ) 7 3 0 9 a3 0] 53 5 39 2
Extremismiterrorism 3% 3% 0 0 % 3% 6% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 1% 5% 6% 3% - 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3%
BC P
51 3 5 3 5 23 z 22 5 0 9 ) a0 7 7 ) 7 0 0 0 0 1 7z 5 7z 7 38 5
Relations across provinces 2% 5% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 6% 6% 2% - - - - 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2%
D D
) 9 i 5 9 ] 3 6 7 9 3 3 35 3 T 5 5 3 3 0 2 0 1 36 5 37 5 30 7
New technology 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 9% 3% 2% 1% - 2% - 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
D VNP
a Z T 5 18 6 z 2 7 0 5 20 2 7 3 T 7 0 7 0 7 0 9 2 7 27 2 21 20
Abortion 2% 1% 0 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% - 2% - 1% - 1% 2% 5% 2% 5% 2% 5%
C WY a
28 5 z 0 7 5 ] 7 5 0 5 i} 7 0 T 0 3 0 0 0 z 0 5 2 3 2 z 6 5
Defence, the Armed Forces % 2% 1% - 1% 1% 6% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0 1% - 2% - - - 2% - 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
BCUE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - GIHIIIJ - KIL - MINIOIP - QIRISITIUN - WIZ - YIZ - alb - c/d Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE

Stab

2. (Unemployment/jobs) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

HOUSEHOLD

Iwill regret it if 1 don't vote

1 have a duty/personal
responsibility to vote in

Detailed Tables

1 have a great deal of
interest in following the
news and information

the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOS| UEBEC ONTARIO election federal election
40K - Island of  Montreal ~ Quebec City
TOTAL Quebec Atlantic $100K-+ Montreal Region  North/South  GTA 416 Northern  Southwest Disagre:
D E F G 3 M o P Q u v X z b
Base: All answering 208 i1 30 9 58 80 20 72 39 a7 37 64 148 28 16 g 30 13 22 3 7 1 2 145 37 159 30 112 8
Weighted 239 21 55+ Eal 94 73 18+ 03" 39+ 75+ £ 81 150" 13+ 5 7 17 23+ 37+ T 1T+ T 15+ 153" a7 172 a5 118" 67
75 9 26 3 23 9 6 23 4 3 7 19 56 1 2 1 5 0 15 1 2 0 2 52 1 61 ) 6 20
The Conservatives 31% 2% 6% 36% 24% 22% 31% 22% 36% 29% 51% 23% 35% 10% 28% 22% 27% - 1% 14% 2% - 14% 3a% 30% 35% 25% 39% 30%
G
61 g 0 3 28 7 7 28 0 0 2 22 39 5 7 T 5 5 ] g 1 1 5 ) ) a3 ) a0 g
The Liberals 26% - 18% 33% 29% 40% 21% 27% 26% 23% 35% 28% 25% 58% 2% 31% 27% 28% 38% - 11% 100% 30% 28% 22% 25% 25% 3a% 13%
2 9 z T 9 T T 3 5 7 z 7 20 g g g g z 7 g 0 0 2 8 2 Fa) 1 0 7
The NDP 10% 6% % 15% 10% 2% 7% 13% 12% 10% 5% 5% 13% 2% - - 3% 1% 12% - - - 15% 12% 2% 12% 3% 12% 6%
0] T 5 g 5 T T 3 5 0 T 5 5 T g g g 5 g g 0 0 o 2 5 3 5 7 6
The People's Party of Canada 6% 6% 9% - 7% 2% % 3% 15% - 2% 7% 5% 2% 2% - - 28% - - - - - 2% 13% 2% 12% 6% 9%
2 T 7 g z 3 T 5 T 5 0 5 5 T g z g z g g 0 0 o g 1 g 3 1 3
The Green Party 5% 6% 7% - 3% 7% 8% 5% 3% 12% - 8% % 6% - 7% - 1% - - - - - 6% 2% 5% 6% 1% 5%
T g g g g T 0 T 0 0 0 0 T T g g g g g g 0 0 0 1 o 1 0 1 o
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 0 - - - - 2% - 1% - - - - 0 5% - - - - - - - - - o - 0 - 1% -
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 g g 0 0 g g g 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o
Some other Party 0 - - - - 1% - 0 - - - 1% - - - - 3% - - - - - - [ - 0 - 0 -
52 0 9 T % ) 5 30 3 2 z 23 29 z z 0 7 5 3 5 5 0 5 27 ] 3 3 g %5
None of them -they'e all the same 22% - 16% 16% 28% 25% 28% 29% 8% 26% 7% 28% 18% 14% 26% - 40% 23% 9% 86% 7% - 1% 7% 20% 20% 28% 8% 37%
3
s 239 21 55 8 o4 23 18 103 39 25 £ 81 159 13 8 2 17 23 37 7 11 1 15 153 a7 172 5 18 &7
oma 100% 100% 00% 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - GIHIIA - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cld Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE

Stab

2. (Education) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

Detailed Tables

1 have a great deal of

I have a duty/personal interest in following the
Iwill regret itif | don'tvote  responsibility to votein  news and information
HOUSEHOLD the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOS| UEBEC ONTARIO election federal election
$40K - Island of  Montreal ~ Quebec City
TOTAL Quebec  Atlantic $100K+ Montreal Belt Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southwest
E F J M P R u v
Base: All answering 7
Weighted 245 10+ 31+ 7 1047 7 12 597 73 67 a1 08" 38" 16+ 247 10+ 22+ 12 27+ 6 18+ T 38+ 157 577 76 a6 i7" 75+
76 4 9 3 31 25 5 24 12 24 12 24 52 10 5 5 5 ) 12 4 2 0 2 52 1 53 13 24 21
The Liberals 31% 34% 29% 7% 30% 35% 37% 40% 29% 36% 29% 22% 38% 64% 22% 8% 22% 7a% 6% 62% 12% - 7% 33% 24% 30% 20% 38% 28%
K
52 3 5 7 % 5 T 5 0 2 0 23 28 T T z 7 T 7 g i 0 3 36 ) 35 2 29 1
The NDP 21% 24% 20% 4% 25% 11% 11% 13% 23% 18% 24% 22% 21% 6% 2% 20% 18% 9% 13% - 5% - 35% 23% 19% 20% 27% 24% 19%
E
29 T 3 3 2 5 7 5 z 7 0 15 ) T T g 7 g g g 1 0 1 2 1 % 2 15 5
The Conservatives 12% 13% 1% 19% 1% 8% 30% 8% 6% 10% 25% 14% 10% 7% 2% - 7% - 35% - 6% - 3% 15% 2% 15% 5% 13% 6%
2T z 7 T T z T T 7 2 z 0 ) T T g g g z z 0 1 5 6 2 9 1 0 5
The Green Party 8% 20% 13% % 1% 3% 5% 1% 15% 7% % 9% 8% 5% 5% - - - 6% 38% - 100% 17% 10% 3% 11% 2% 9% 6%
3 g 5 g 5 3 T 5 T T 0 5 5 g z g T g g g 1 0 7 2 0 5 7 2 g
The People's Party of Canada 5% - 16% - 5% % 6% 11% 3% 1% - 8% 3% - 8% - 5% - - - 7% - 9% 1% 7% 3% 16% 2% 13%
a
7 g g g g 7 0 0 T T T z z g 3 g g g g g 0 0 0 3 o 7 0 2 2
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 2% - - - - 5% - 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% - 14% 5% - - - - - - - 2% 1% 2% - 2% 2%
D
3 0 T 0 T 0 0 0 0 z T z 0 g 0 g g g g 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 0 1 o
Some other Party 1% - % - 1% 0 - - - 2% 3% 2% 0 2% - - - - - - - - 3% 2% - 1% - 1% -
a8 T z 3 7 2 T 15 9 8 5 2 % z 0 3 5 z g 0 5 0 0 2 19 3z g 3 19
None of them <heyre all the same 20% 10% 7% 15% 7% 33% 11% 25% 22% 12% 12% 21% 18% 16% 3% 27% 38% 16% - - 30% - 26% 14% 3a% 18% 21% 12% 25%
D
S 245 10 31 17 104 7L 2 59 a3 67 a1 108 38 T6 24 0 22 ] 27 3 18 1 £ 157 57 176 46 117 75
oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB/C/D/E/F - GIHIIII - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUI - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE

Stab

2. (Taxes) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

Iwill regret it if 1 don't vote

1 have a duty/personal
responsibility to vote in

Detailed Tables

I have a great deal of
interest in following the
and information

HOUSEHOLD in the upcoming federal  the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION QUEBEC ONTARIO ele election eral election
60K Island of  Montreal ~ Quebec City
TOTAL Quebec Atlantic <$100K $100K-+ Montreal Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Southw Agree Disagree Disagre:
E F | 3 M P Q R v z b
Base: All answering 134 5 103
Weighted 63 51 79+ 36+ 1767 123 28+ 02 02 27 87 34 329 25 72 1o+ 367 27+ 567 1T+ 18+ 12+ a9+ 318 897 351 667 266 103"
188 27 37 ) 66 37 ) 31 35 53 a9 59 130 5 10 9 12 ) 25 4 8 6 12 155 18 163 ) 139 7
The Conservatives 1% 52% 75% 29% 38% 30% 1% 30% 35% 2% 57% 4% 39% 20% 25% 49% 33% 2% 3% 36% 6% 6% 24% 9% 20% 6% 16% 52% 16%
GH z z b
03 2 z 5 38 35 0 2 % 2 18 % 77 2 2 z g 5 ] g 7 0 0 67 9 78 0 57 8
The Liberals 22% 23% 4% 7% 22% 28% 35% 24% 26% 19% 21% 19% 24% 6% 29% 10% 25% 29% 23% - 37% - 21% 21% 21% 22% 15% 22% 18%
32 T T z 22 5 T 5 5 7 5 15 7 T T T z 7 5 g 0 7 g %5 3 23 5 9 8
The NDP 7% 2% 2% 6% 125% % 2% 5% 5% 13% 5% 11% 5% 3% 3% 6% 6% 14% 8% - - 3a% 18% 8% 3% 7% 8% 7% 7%
E T
0] 3 g g i 7 0 3 5 3 0 7 7 T g 3 g g T T 0 0 5 2 o 2 2 i 1
The Green Party 3% 5% - - % 3% - 3% 8% 2% - 5% 2% 5% - 13% - - 2% 11% - - 11% 2% - 3% 3% 3% 1%
3
T g g g g ) 0 5 z 3 T 7 5 T 5 T 7 g g g 0 0 0 i 7 i 3 g 1
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 2% - - - - 9% - 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 12% 5% 12% - - - - - - 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
D
7 g z g 3 T T T T 3 0 T 5 g g g g T g T 1 o o 7 o 5 1 5 o
The People’s Party of Canada 2% - % - 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% - 1% 2% - 1% 2% - 5% - 9% 6% - - 2% - 2% 2% 2% -
3 0 0 T T 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 g 0 g g g T 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Some other Party 1% - - % 1% - - 3% - - - - 1% - - - - - 2% - - - - - - 0 - - 1%
04 9 7 16 37 30 5 3T 23 2 3 22 81 5 3 3 9 3 2 5 2 2 3 ) 6 60 3 27 56
None of them -they'e all the same 22% 18% 14% 4% 21% 25% 19% 30% 23% 19% 15% 7% 25% 23% 30% 16% 24% 10% 21% 4% 1% 20% 26% 14% 52% 7% 52% 10% 55%
3 WY a
s 463 51 29 36 176 123 28 102 102 127 87 134 329 25 a2 19 36 27 58 11 18 12 29 318 89 351 66 266 103
oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB/C/D/E/F - GIHIIII - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUI - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

2. (Crime and violence) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

I have a great deal of
I have a duty/personal  interest in following the

Iwill regret itif | don'tvote  responsibility to votein  news and information
the upcoming federal about the upcoming
election federal election

HOUSEHOLD
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOS! UEBEC ONTARIO

$40K - Island of ~ Montreal ~ Quebec City

TOTAL SKIMB Quebec Atlantic $100K+ Montreal Belt Region  North/South GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southwest
A B c ) E F G H ] J K L M N o P R s T u w Y a b
Base: All answering 110 11 7 18 37 34 5 a3 21 9 21 32 78 10 i1 3 B i3 12 2 7 1 5 75 21 80 15 62 24
Weighted 1327 16+ T 19+ 61 27 Ea 5T 25 24 26+ a0 92" 5 6 5 6 15 20+ T & i & 90° 24 96+ 18+ 74 35+
38 B 2 2 18 5 1 11 14 7 3 B 30 0 1 2 2 2 5 3 1 0 4 31 5 34 2 31 3
The Conservatives 29% 6% 45% 22% 29% 24% 10% 23% 54% 30% 13% 20% 33% - 17% 6% 33% 22% 28% 3% 1% - 53% 34% 20% 35% 13% 3% 9%
22 5 T 3 0 z 0 5 7 5 7 B i3 i T 0 i 5 3 T 0 0 0 i 3 i z i 5
The Liberals 17% 33% 27% 15% 17% 9% - 11% 18% 22% 27% 22% 15% 14% 6% - 15% 26% 28% - - - - 16% 10% 15% 8% 19% 17%
i) 0 T z 5 z 3 6 3 T 7 B 6 i i 0 0 i T i 0 0 7 iz z iz 1 7 )
The NDP 11% - 28% 11% 10% 9% 35% 13% 11% 5% 14% 20% 7% 24% 15% - - 7% - 27% - - 7% 13% 10% 13% 6% 10% 11%
5 0 0 T 3 0 T 5 0 0 0 z 3 T T 0 0 T T T 0 3 0 5 0 z 3 1 0
The Green Party 4% - - 7% 5% 2% 8% 10% - - - % % - 8% - - - - - - 100% - 6% - 2% 18% 1% -
3 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 T T z i T T T 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 1 z
The People’s Party of Canada 2% - - - - 12% - 5% - - - 7% - - - 0% 12% - - - - - - 3% - 3% - 1% 6%
z 0 0 0 0 z 0 z T 0 0 0 z z T 0 i 0 T T 0 0 0 z 0 z 0 1 z
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 2% - - - - 11% - 3% 3% - - - 3% 30% - - 15% - - - - - - 3% - 3% - 1% 5%
a7 7 0 B 24 7 7 8 3 0 iz i1 37 z 3 1 z B B 0 7 0 0 23 i 2 0 5 8
None of them -they'e all the same 36% 21% - 5% 39% 32% 8% 35% 13% 3% 6% 27% 0% 32% 54% 14% 26% 4% 43% - 89% - - 25% 60% 29% 55% 25% 53%
Sigma 132 18 2 19 61 22 B 51 25 24 26 40 92 5 3 5 3 18 20 1 B 3 B 90 24 96 18 74 35
o 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - GIHIIIJ - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE

Stab

2. (Climate Change) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

Iwill regret it if 1 don't vote

1 have a duty/personal
responsibility to vote in

Detailed Tables

I have a great deal of
interest in following the
and information

HOUSEHOLD in the upcoming feder the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION QUEBEC ONTARIO ele election eral election
$40K - 60K Island of  Montreal  Quebec City
TOTAL Quebec Atlantic <$60K <$100K $100K-+ Montreal Region  North/South  GTA 416 Northern  Southw Agree Disagree
E F H | J M P Q U v z
Base: All answering 13 07
Weighted 524 67 337 187 206 66 39 13T 104° 143 o7 102 122 37 55° 17 59° 577 a6 17 197 167 517 271 6% 758 737 354 84
231 34 10 7 87 75 18 66 a3 60 39 35 196 14 25 9 28 28 13 5 7 ) 29 184 26 207 17 160 31
The Green Party 4% 54% 31% 39% 2% 6% 6% 50% 1% 2% 40% 35% 46% 39% 4% 63% a7% 50% 29% 27% 38% 28% 57% 4% 0% 5% 39% 5% 37%
K
157 3 5 5 77 a0 5 35 36 a1 36 32 126 5 i1 T 3 7 22 B 5 3 5 138 0 1aa B 7 G
The Liberals 30% 21% 24% 26% 37% 24% 38% 26% 35% 29% 37% 31% 30% 0% 19% 9% 22% 30% 53% 55% 28% a1% 28% 33% 15% 31% 20% 33% 21%
E NP
a2 s 7 3 3 0 z 5 0 3 5y i 28 3 3 0 5 7 z T 1 [ 5 39 2 39 2 33 )
The NDP 8% 10% 20% 18% 6% 6% 6% 4% 9% 9% 12% 14% % % 5% - 8% 7% 5% % 6% - 9% 9% % 9% 6% 9% 5%
T
22 z 7 T 2 5 T a z 5y 5 B % T 3 0 T z 3 0 1 5 1 21 3 2 1 1% 2
The Conservatives 5% 3% 1% 3% 6% 3% % 3% 2% 8% 6% % % 3% 6% - 1% 3% 6% - 6% 32% 2% 5% % 5% 1% % 2%
5y 0 0 0 0 5y 0 5 z 3 0 T 0 T 3 0 7 0 0 0 [ [ [ B 3 B 2 B 2
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 2% - - - - 7% - a% 2% 2% - 1% 2% 2% 12% - 6% - - - - - - 2% 5% 2% 5% 3% 2%
D ™
3 T 0 0 0 z 0 T 0 z 0 3 0 0 z 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ 1 2 2 [ 2 0
The People's Party of Canada 1% 2% - - - 1% - 1% - 1% - 3% - - 3% - - - - - - - - 0 2% 0 - 1% -
T
z 0 0 0 z 0 0 0 0 z 0 0 z 0 0 0 0 0 z 0 [ [ [ [ [ 2 [ [ 2
Some other Party 0 - - - 1% - - - - 1% - - 0 - - - - - 3% - - - - - - 0 - - 2%
a
55 7 5 z [ 22 3 5 T 3 3 B a5 3 3 7 0 3 z z ) [ 2 31 i 35 2 7 27
None of them -they'e all the same 10% 10% 14% 14% 8% 14% 7% 12% 11% 9% 6% 9% 11% 8% 1% 28% 16% 10% a% 1% 2% - % % 28% 8% 28% 5% 31%
a
s 524 62 33 18 206 166 39 131 104 143 o7 102 222 37 55 14 59 57 26 17 19 16 51 221 64 258 23 354 84
oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - GIHIIAJ - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUI - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

2. (Extremismiterrorism) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

I have a great deal of
I have a duty/personal  interest in following the

Iwill regret itif | don'tvote  responsibility to votein  news and information
HOUSEHOLD ng the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOS UEBEC ONTARIO elect election federal election

$40K - Island of ~ Montreal ~ Quebec City

TOTAL SKIMB Quebec Atlantic $100K+ Montreal Belt Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southwest Disagree
A B [ D E F G H ] J K L M N o P R s T u w X Y z a b
Base: All answering 61 a T T 19 29 7 9 i3 i3 i3 20 a1 9 i1 4 5 1 9 2 3 0 7 a5 14 52 5 39 13
Weighted 6177 7 T T 297 17 C 17 17 17 17 207 T Il T 7 7 7 17 Ll Ed = o 73+ 17 53 5 357 177
31 5 T 0 14 7 4 12 5 3 9 10 21 0 3 1 2 0 3 3 1 0 ) 23 7 29 2 20 5
The Conservatives 52% 67% 100% - 51% 8% 9% 68% 37% 56% 51% 53% 51% 10% 9% 76% 83% - 57% 73% 36% - 29% 53% 7% 55% 7% 50% 5%
3 T 0 0 7 3 z T z 3 3 7 3 z 0 0 0 0 3 0 [ [ ) B ) 2 [ B 2
The Liberals 21% 7% - - 25% 21% 7% 6% 15% 28% 37% 38% 13% 52% 6% 24% 17% - 25% - - - 51% 20% 31% 22% - 23% 18%
z 0 0 0 0 0 T T 0 0 0 0 T o o o o o o o [ [ 0 0 0 2 [ [ 1
The Green Party 3% - - - - 3% 7% 9% - % - 2% a% - % - - - - - - - - 1% - % - - 13%
T 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 0 0 T T 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 [ [ 1 0 1 [ 1 0
The NDP 2% - - - % - - - - - 7% 6% - - - - - - - - 34% - - 3% - 2% - 3% -
T 0 0 0 T 0 0 T 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 0 0 0 T [ [ [ 1 0 1 [ 1 0
The People’s Party of Canada 2% - - - % - - 6% - - - - 3% - - - - - - 27% - - - 2% - 2% - 3% -
T 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 0 0 T 0 T 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 [ [ 1 0 1 [ 1 0
Some other Party 2% - - - 3% - - - - - 6% - 2% - - - - - - - 30% - - 2% - 2% - 2% -
5y T 0 T 7 7 T z 3 T 0 0 T T 3 0 0 z z 0 [ [ [ B 3 7 2 7 3
None of them -they'e all the same 19% 16% - 100% 14% 28% 7% 11% 8% 12% - 2% 27% 39% 38% - - 100% 18% - - - - 19% 2% 14% 53% 19% 25%
s 61 7 T T 29 14 9 7 14 1 7 20 a1 2 7 2 2 2 11 2 3 0 B 23 14 53 5 39 12
oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB/C/D/E/F - GIHIIA - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE

Stab

2. (iImmigration) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD

Iwill regret it if 1 don't vote

1 have a duty/personal
responsibility to vote in

the upcoming federal

Detailed Tables

1 have a great deal of
interest in following the
news and information

about the upcoming
COMPOSITION UEBEC ONTARIO election federal election
40K - Island of  Montreal  Quebec City
TOTAL Quebec Atlantic $100K-+ Montreal Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southwest
E F J M P R u v
Base: All answering 7
Weighted 296 307 37 197 120° 83 137 86° a7 85° 567 o7 199 167 300 Gl 29° 207 367 Eva 37 il 257 218 5T 234 347 185 567
125 19 16 11 54 24 3 24 24 36 34 38 87 5 10 1 B 10 18 5 7 0 13 104 16 108 7 92 19
The Conservatives 2% 63% 50% 58% 5% 29% 20% 28% 51% 43% 60% 39% 4% 32% 32% 10% 28% 2% 8% 38% 58% - 53% 8% 31% 6% 20% 50% 33%
E G G
a7 7 T z 20 G z 5 7 5 7 3 37 5 5 3 5 3 5 T 1 ) 3 33 B 33 0 30 7
The Liberals 16% 13% % 9% 7% 22% 16% 18% 15% 17% 13% 13% 17% 33% 16% a1% 18% 25% 13% 8% 9% 54% 12% 15% 18% 14% 29% 16% 13%
33 s 5 T 7 a T B 3 0 3 5 29 0 3 T 0 3 7 T ) [ 1 25 7 25 [ 26 1
The People's Party of Canada 1% 20% 7% 3% 14% 5% 5% 10% 13% 12% 6% 5% 14% - 9% 12% 1% 12% 19% 10% 33% - 5% 12% 14% 12% - 14% 2%
b
27 0 3 3 i a z B 3 3 7 5 2 z z 0 T T 7 0 [ 3 3 bt 3 bt 5 2 )
The NDP 9% - 10% 16% 2% 5% 17% 10% % % 13% 16% 6% 10% 6% - 3% 5% 17% - - 6% 13% 8% 1% 8% 15% % 8%
C
2 0 0 0 0 2 0 a T a z z 0 0 5 z 7 0 0 0 [ [ [ 0 1 i1 1 B 3
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) % - - - - 14% - 5% 2% a% % 2% 5% 2% 16% 28% 14% - - - - - - 5% 2% 5% 3% 5% 5%
)
s 0 0 0 7 z 0 0 0 3 0 5 z o T o T o o 7 [ 0 0 1 1 1 5 1 2
Some other Party 2% - - - % 3% - o 1% % - 5% 1% - a% - a% - - 34% - - - 1% 1% 1% 13% [ 3%
5 0 0 T z T 0 T 0 3 0 3 z 0 0 0 T 0 0 T [ [ 1 ) 1 5 [ 2 1
The Green Party 2% - - 7% 2% 2% - 2% - 2% - 3% 1% - 1% - 3% - - 9% - - 5% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
0 T 3 T 5 G 3 23 3 5 3 7 23 ) 5 T B ) T 0 [ [ 3 2 i1 30 5 3 9
None of them -they'e all the same 13% % 19% 7% 7% 21% 2% 27% 12% 6% 5% 17% 12% 23% 17% 9% 28% 16% 3% - - - 13% 10% 2% 13% 19% % 34%
D T a
Sima. 296 30 £ 19 120 83 13 86 a7 85 56 o7 199 16 30 8 29 24 38 12 13 8 25 218 51 234 34 185 56
9 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB/C/D/E/F - GIHIIII - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUI - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE

Stab

2. (Corruption and ethics in government) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

HOUSEHOLD

Iwill regret it if 1 don't vote

1 have a duty/personal
responsibility to vote in

the upcomis

federal

Detailed Tables

1 have a great deal of
interest in following the
news and information

about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOS! UEBEC ONTARIO election federal election
40K - Island of  Montreal  Quebec City
TOTAL Quebec Atlantic $100K-+ Montreal Belt Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southwest Disagres
E F J M P Q R u v b
Base: All answering
Weighted 248 7957 337 217 8T 5T 7 74 78° 68° 39° T 207 107 167 7 37 167 167 Il 17 7 257 189 73 207 247 161 757
95 28 19 3 29 11 2 23 14 35 15 21 74 2 2 2 1 2 3 1 B 3 3 81 10 88 5 79 B
The Conservatives 38% 57% 59% 30% 36% 21% 16% 31% 30% 51% 37% 52% 36% 36% 12% 33% % 27% 38% 26% 73% 71% 21% 3% 23% 3% 19% 29% 17%
E
38 s z 3 9 a a 2 B B B 5 33 z z 0 0 0 7 z 1 [ i1 33 ) 32 5 20 5
The Green Party 15% 11% 6% 16% 23% 8% 33% 16% 16% 12% 21% 12% 16% 16% 12% a% 3% - 27% 8% 9% - 38% 18% 8% 15% 24% 13% 10%
E
[ 3 T 7 z 5 0 a a a z T 5 T 3 T 0 0 0 0 [ 1 1 3 3 5 1 i1 5
The NDP 7% 7% % 20% 3% 10% - 5% 9% 6% 5% % % 14% 16% 8% 3% - - - - 29% 3% % % % % % 1%
[ 3 z T 3 a z 5 5 3 z z i 0 0 0 3 T 0 0 1 [ 1 i1 ) 3 1 3 1
The People’s Party of Canada 6% 6% 7% 6% % 8% 18% 7% 11% % % 6% % 5% 3% a% 21% % - - 10% - % 6% 9% 6% 3% 8% 3%
[ 7 z 0 7 3 0 z z 3 a a 2 T z o 3 T T 0 [ [ 1 2 0 3 [ 0 0
The Liberals 6% 9% 7% - 5% 1% - 3% 5% 10% 1% 9% 6% 8% 10% - 25% 8% 8% - - - % % 1% 6% - 6% -
B 0 0 0 0 B 0 a z T 0 0 8 0 5 T z 0 0 0 [ [ [ B 0 B 1 7 1
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) % - - - - 17% - 5% 3% 2% 1% 1% a% a% 31% 1% 16% - - - - - - % 1% % % % 2%
AD
T T 0 0 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ [ 1 [ 1 [ 1
Some other Party 1% 3% - - - - - - 3% - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - - - 3% - 5% - 3%
57 7 3 3 25 3 7 24 T T 8 7 50 z 3 5 3 0 ) T 1 [ B 30 21 39 B 21 24
None of them -they'e all the same 23% 8% 18% 28% 30% 24% 34% 32% 24% 16% 21% 16% 24% 17% 17% 0% 25% 59% 27% 26% 9% - 29% 16% 8% 19% 0% 13% 54%
A A
s 248 29 33 21 81 51 12 74 28 68 39 a1 207 10 16 12 13 16 16 2 11 2 29 189 23 207 24 161 a5
oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - GIHIIIJ - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE

Stab

2. (Poverty and social inequality) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

HOUSEHOLD

Iwill regret it if 1 don't vote

1 have a duty/personal
responsibility to vote in

Detailed Tables

1 have a great deal of
interest in following the
news and information

the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION UEBEC ONTARIO election federal election
40K - Island of  Montreal  Quebec City
TOTAL Quebec Atlantic $100K-+ Montreal Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southwest
E F J M P R u v
Base: All answering
Weighted 273 297 227 17 10T ST 17 148° 39° 29 207 60° 214 257 277 5 35 337 217 Gl 5 5 257 178 66" 199 7T 164° 657
78 5 4 B 34 25 2 33 10 21 10 16 61 12 5 0 7 B 11 2 1 1 12 54 11 66 B 53 12
The Liberals 28% 7% 16% 8% 34% 27% 15% 23% 26% 3% 0% 27% 29% 52% 17% 8% 21% 23% 50% 21% 19% 29% 2% 30% 16% 33% 22% 32% 19%
G
75 5y 5 3 39 5 3 36 3 i 7 9 56 3 5 0 3 5 5 7 1 ) B 63 3 70 2 57 7
The NDP 28% 37% 22% 7% 38% 17% 19% 24% 32% 28% 28% 32% 26% 15% 20% 9% 18% 6% 26% 52% 29% 71% 31% 36% 10% 35% 5% 35% 1%
E b
22 3 s 0 5 5 z 7 z T z z 22 T 0 0 7 B 0 0 [ [ [ 5 B 1% 1 1% Q
The Green Party 9% 10% 26% - 8% 6% 12% 1% 5% 3% 9% 3% 10% 6% 1% - 10% 24% - - - - - 8% 1% 8% % 10% 10%
22 T 5 0 s B T 5y a 3 3 0 i z z z 3 0 T T 3 [ 1 7 5 1% 3 5 Q
The Conservatives 9% % 36% - 6% 9% 6% % 10% 12% 1% 17% 6% % 6% 32% 8% - 6% 12% 53% - 3% 10% 8% 8% 14% 9% 9%
r
3 5 0 T z 3 T B 0 3 T 3 7 0 T 0 z 0 z 0 [ [ [ ) 3 ) [ 2 5
The People’s Party of Canada 5% 16% - 7% 2% 3% 11% 6% - 6% 5% 10% 3% 2% a% - a% - 1% - - - - 2% 9% 2% 1% 1% 7%
5 0 0 0 0 B 0 3 T 0 0 T 7 z 3 0 3 0 0 0 [ [ [ 5 3 5 3 ) 3
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 3% - - - - 8% - % a% - - 2% 3% 8% 1% - 8% - - - - - - 3% 5% 2% 8% 3% %
D
T T 0 0 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ [ 1 0 [ 0 1
Some other Party 1% % - - - 0 - 0 3% - - - 1% 1% - - - - - - - - - - 2% 0 - 0 2%
52 3 0 5 2 26 5 36 B 7 z 5 a7 z 2 3 i1 z T T [ [ 7 20 26 3 9 i 25
None of them -they'e all the same 19% 12% - 28% 12% 29% 38% 24% 20% 8% 8% 9% 22% 8% 2% 51% 30% 7% % 15% - - 24% 1% 39% 12% 7% 10% 38%
) a
s 213 29 22 17 101 o1 14 148 39 29 24 60 214 23 27 5 35 33 21 8 5 5 29 178 66 199 a1 164 65
oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB/C/D/E/F - GIHIIII - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUI - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE

Stab

2. (Health care) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

Iwill regret it if 1 don't vote

1 have a duty/personal
responsibility to vote in

Detailed Tables

I have a great deal of
interest in following the
and information

HOUSEHOLD in the upcoming federal  the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION QUEBEC ONTARIO ele election federal election
$40K - 60K Island of  Montreal  Quebec City
TOTAL Quebec Atlantic <$60K <$100K $100K-+ Montreal Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Southw Agree Disagree Disagre:
E F H | 3 M P Q R v z b
Base: All answering 131 127 157
Weighted 726 93 26+ 8 294 69 76" 235 130" 71 113" 68 558 71 507 17 61 68+ 77 18+ 26+ 20+ 83 509 120 577 72 224 169
240 26 16 12 103 58 25 59 37 72 8 55 185 24 15 3 16 34 31 3 9 8 7 189 20 211 12 167 36
The Liberals 33% 28% 35% 24% 35% 34% 33% 25% 29% 2% 3% 32% 33% 58% 30% 18% 26% 50% 1% 7% 3a% 1% 20% 37% 16% 37% 17% 39% 21%
GH GH NP v z z b
122 2 7 2 a7 28 6 ) 9 32 %5 % o7 7 0 z 2 5 7 3 5 2 3 98 8 05 ) 93 7
The Conservatives 7% 13% 16% 26% 16% 16% 21% 19% 15% 19% 22% 15% 7% 9% 19% 12% 20% 9% 22% 18% 19% 12% 16% 19% 15% 18% 16% 22% 10%
b
20 2T 2 2 a9 2 3 a0 6 29 9 29 o1 7 T T 7 ) ] 3 3 7 0 98 7 04 5 73 2
The NDP 16% 23% 27% 24% 7% 7% 7% 7% 12% 7% 16% 7% 16% 10% 2% 7% 11% 16% 18% 18% 12% 21% 17% 19% 5% 18% 8% 17% 14%
£ E £ £ N N
a9 i) T 5 18 3 7 2T 2 7 5 5 aT 1 T g 0 z g 7 1 1 g 35 5 35 2 %5 7
The Green Party 7% 15% 2% 13% 6% 2% 9% 9% 9% % % 5% % 3% 2% - 1% 3% - 22% 2% 6% 1% % % 6% 3% 6% 2%
E E E E R
3 0 g 0 0 3 0 5 z 3 z z ) z 3 T 7 g g g 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 2
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 2% - - - - 8% - 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% a% 6% 8% 12% - - - - - - 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
ADF
3 g T g 9 z T 7 5 T 0 z 0 g T g g 5 T g 0 2 1 3 7 7 3 g 3
The People's Party of Canada 2% - 2% - 3% 1% 1% 2% % 1% 0 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 7% 2% - - 8% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2%
WY
T 0 0 T 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 T g g 0 0 g g g 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
Some other Party 0 - - 1% - 0 - - 0 - - - 0 - - - 1% - - - - - - 0 0 0 - 0 o
169 20 ] 5 68 53 0] 62 37 27 15 a7 122 5 20 9 18 0 0] 7 g 2 29 75 66 05 36 6 82
None of them -they'e all the same 23% 21% 18% 11% 23% 31% 19% 26% 29% 16% 13% 28% 22% 15% 40% 52% 29% 14% 18% 24% 32% 12% 35% 15% 55% 18% 50% 1% 9%
CF 1 1 W W WY a
s 726 93 26 28 204 169 76 235 130 171 113 168 558 a1 50 17 61 68 77 18 28 20 83 509 120 577 72 224 169
oma 100% 100% 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - GIHIIAJ - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUI - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE

Stab

2. (The economy) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

Iwill regret it if 1 don't vote

1 have a duty/personal
responsibility to vote in

Detailed Tables

I have a great deal of
interest in following the
and information

HOUSEHOLD in the upcoming federal  the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION QUEBEC ONTARIO ele election federal election
$40K - 60K Island of  Montreal  Quebec City
TOTAL Quebec Atlantic <$60K <$100K $100K-+ Montreal Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southw Agree Disagree
E F H ] 3 M P Q R u v z
Base: All answering 99 a7 35 8
Weighted 794 78 86" 33 1787 122 26 05" 04 119 120 115 378 297 35 18+ 707 a3 54 16+ 12+ 1T+ 37+ 378 567 13 33 323 BT
212 27 68 18 53 a1 5 31 a7 51 55 55 157 7 ) 10 3 ) 20 4 2 1 12 187 1 192 9 159 24
The Conservatives 3% 56% 76% 56% 31% 33% 18% 29% 5% 3% 6% aT% 2% 23% 32% 54% 33% 27% 37% 26% 33% 1% 33% 49% 24% 7% 26% 29% 30%
DEF DEF DEF G b
a1 3 i} 5 55 a5 ) 37 23 aT 37 3 07 5 5 3 2 7 5 g 5 g g 09 6 121 ) 00 1
The Liberals 29% 27% 13% 18% 32% 37% 38% 36% 22% 35% 31% 29% 28% 51% 4% 16% 30% 40% 28% - 6% 78% 24% 29% 28% 29% 32% 31% 17%
B BC B 3 b
2T 3 7 7 5 3 T 7 3 5 5 5 15 z g T T T g g 0 0 7 7 o 8 1 3 3
The NDP 4% 5% 5% 13% 3% 3% % 4% 3% % % 5% % 5% 1% 3% 2% 2% - - - - 12% 5% - % % % %
DE
0] T T 0 5 z 3 5 z z z 3 ) T g g g g g 7 2 0 0 i o g 1 7 7
The Green Party 3% 2% 1% - % 1% 129 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% - 1% - - 25% 20% - - 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 5%
BCE
2 g T T 0 T 0 3 5 z 0 T ) g g g g 5 g T 0 0 3 5 o 5 0 ) o
The People's Party of Canada 3% - 1% 2% 6% 1% - 3% 5% 2% 0 1% 3% - 1% 2% - 15% - 6% - - % 2% - 1% - % -
E
9 g g g 0 9 0 0 5 3 0 T 5 T 3 z 7 g g g 0 o o 7 o i 0 7 1
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 2% - - - - 7% - 0 4% 3% - 1% 2% 2% % 11% 9% - - - - - - 2% 1% 2% - 2% 1%
8D
5 T 0 0 5 0 0 5 T 0 0 0 5 g g 0 0 g 5 g 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 6
Some other Party 1% 2% - - 3% - - 5% 1% - - - 2% - - - - - 10% - - - - - 1% 1% - - 8%
0 a
78 3 3 7 £ 22 8 19 19 0] 6 6 62 5 7 3 0 7 0] 7 0 1 g a5 21 56 2 30 28
None of them -they'e all the same 16% 7% 3% 11% 22% 18% 28% 18% 18% 12% 14% 14% 16% 16% 13% 14% 25% 16% 26% 3% - 1% 25% 12% 36% 14% 35% 9% 35%
B B AB a
s 494 48 88 33 174 122 28 105 104 119 120 115 378 29 35 18 20 23 54 16 12 1 37 378 58 413 33 323 81
oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB/C/D/E/F - GIHIII - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUI - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

2. (interest rates/Inflation) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

1 have a great deal of

I have a duty/personal interest in following the
1will regret itif I don't vote  responsibility to votein  news and information
HOUSEHOLD ng the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOS| UEBEC ONTARIO elec election federal election
40K - Island of  Montreal  Quebec City
TOTAL SKIMB Quebec Atlantic $100K-+ Montreal Belt Region  North/South  GTA 416 Northern  Southwest Disagree
A B C D E F G H ] J K L M N o P Q R s T u w X Y z a b
Base: All answering 101 i1 7 10 25 40 B 21 i7 33 20 25 76 12 6 2z 0 6 B T 5 1 7 71 6 81 B 61 23
Weighted 96° 157 7 E T 7 6 267 157 327 157 207 76" 5 T i 5 127 107 i 5 T 107 63" 167 73 & 54 217
31 7 4 4 10 5 1 4 7 10 5 11 21 1 1 0 2 2 5 0 1 0 0 25 ) 27 1 24 2
The Conservatives 33% 7% 56% 7% 24% 27% 20% 7% 8% 32% 36% 53% 27% 16% 22% 53% 2% 29% 51% - 18% - - 39% 22% 37% 18% 24% 8%
5 T z z s 5 3 T a 3 3 3 5 z z 0 T T z 0 [ 1 1 5 3 7 1 i 3
The Liberals 19% 8% 28% 23% 14% 26% 2% 3% 25% 20% 38% 15% 20% 4% 26% - 12% 9% 23% - - 100% 10% 24% 19% 24% 16% 26% 14%
5 7 T T 0 T z 0 z 5 T a i T o o o T o o [ [ B 2 ) 5 1 B 2
The NDP 19% 23% 16% 6% 24% 6% 29% 40% 11% 15% 8% 18% 19% 17% a% - - 10% - - - - 90% 19% 22% 21% 18% 17% 1%
z 0 0 0 T T 0 0 T 0 0 0 z 0 0 0 0 0 0 T [ [ [ [ 0 0 [ 1 1
The Green Party 2% - - - 3% 5% - 1% 8% 2% - - 3% - 5% - 10% - - 100% - - - 1% - 0 - 2% 6%
T 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 [ [ [ 1 0 1 [ 1 0
The People’s Party of Canada 1% - - - - 5% - 1% 3% - - 2% 1% - - - 18% - - - - - - 1% - 1% - 2% -
T 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 0 0 0 T 0 T 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ 0 0 1 [ [ 1
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 1% - - - - % - 2% - - - - 1% - 1% - - - - - - - - 1% - 1% - - %
25 3 0 z i 5 T B T 0 3 3 22 T z 0 T 7 z 0 ) [ [ 0 5 i1 3 5 2
None of them -they'e all the same 26% 22% - 25% 34% 26% 10% 36% % 32% 18% 13% 29% 23% 32% a7% 18% 52% 26% - 82% - - 15% 37% 15% 8% 10% 57%
s 96 15 7 9 ar 7 6 26 15 32 15 20 76 5 7 1 5 14 10 1 5 1 10 63 16 73 6 54 21
oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB/C/D/E/F - GIHIIA - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE

Stab

2. (Housing (e.g., affordability, availabilty)) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD

COMPOS!

UEBEC

ONTARIO

Iwill regret it if 1 don't vote

1 have a duty/personal
responsibility to vote in
the upcoming federal

Detailed Tables

I have a great deal of
interest in following the
news and information
about the upcoming

fe

election eral election
40K - Island of  Montreal ~ Quebec City
TOTAL Quebec  Atlantic $100K-+ Montreal Belt Region  North/South  GTA 416 Northern  Southwest
E F J M o P Q U v
Base: All answering 8 Z g
Weighted 305 57+ 197 12 1607 207 16+ a7 58+ 73 20+ 08" 197 17+ 10+ Ed 11+ 26+ E 16+ 26+ 6 a6 82 81 219 59+ 154" o8
o1 19 2 4 a2 18 6 34 22 16 3 25 66 ) 3 0 3 8 16 0 3 0 16 64 ) 75 9 52 19
The Liberals 30% 34% 9% 34% 26% 4% 39% 23% 39% 37% 32% 24% 33% 66% 3a% - 30% 29% 40% - 11% - 3a% 35% 13% 3a% 15% 3a% 19%
D
58 20 z T 29 7 T 3T 9 0 5 15 a3 T z g z 5 3 T 5 2 0 a6 i 51 3 ) 8
The NDP 19% 35% 12% 1% 18% 10% % 21% 16% 24% 19% 14% 22% 2% 19% - 15% 29% 9% 7% 18% 31% 22% 25% 10% 23% 5% 28% 8%
b
75 7 g 3 3T 7 3 22 9 5 5 15 30 3 g T g 7 2 5 7 2 7 27 0 29 g %5 3
The Conservatives 15% 6% - 25% 19% 9% 21% 15% 16% 13% 14% 13% 15% 15% - 28% 5% 13% 32% 31% 14% 2% 8% 15% 12% 13% 15% 16% 13%
% 5 5 3 T T T 6 5 0 z 7 5 g T g g z g T 0 0 7 6 5 8 5 ) 8
The Green Party 8% 9% 30% 22% 7% 1% 7% 11% 10% - 6% 16% % - 5% - - 9% - 6% - - 16% 9% 7% 8% 10% 7% 8%
T
3 g 5 g 5 z T 5 T z T 0 7 g g g z T g g 2 0 2 2 0 7 5 3 g
The People's Party of Canada % - 25% - 3% 6% 5% 3% 1% % 3% 9% 2% - 5% - 18% 5% - - 7% - 5% 1% 12% 3% 10% 2% 9%
T g g g T 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 T g g g g g g g 0 0 1 o 1 1 0 0 1
Some other Party 0 - - - 1% - - - 2% - - - 1% - - - - - - - - - 2% - % 0 - - 1%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 g g 0 g g g g 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o
The Bloc Québécais (BQ) 0 - - - - 1% - 0 - - - - 0 - - - % - - - - - - - 1% 0 - 0 -
7T 9 5 T az ) 3 39 0 9 0 % a5 z 7 z 3 7 5 9 3 2 5 28 35 37 27 8 a0
None of them <heyre all the same 23% 16% 25% 8% 26% 27% 21% 27% 16% 22% 26% 24% 23% 14% 38% 72% 27% 15% 19% 56% 50% 27% 14% 15% 3% 7% 5% 12% 1%
a
s 305 57 19 2 160 20 T6 147 56 a3 20 108 197 7 0 3 1 26 39 T6 26 3 46 T84 81 219 59 54 o8
oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - GIHIIIJ - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

2. (Racismidiscrimination) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

$40K -

HOUSEHOLD

COMPOS!

UEBEC

ONTARIO

1 have a duty/personal

1will regret itif | don't vote  responsibility to vote in
the upcoming federal
election

Detailed Tables

I have a great deal of
interest in following the
news and information
about the upcoming
federal election

Island of  Montreal  Quebec City
TOTAL SKIMB Quebec Atlantic <$40K $100K-+ Montreal Belt Region  North/South  GTA 416 Northern  Southwest s
A B C D E F G H ] J K L M N o P Q R s T u v w Y a b
Base: All answering 78 a 7 7 18 40 z 20 4 20 9 20 58 7 9 2z 2 6 4 T 2 0 5 54 i3 60 10 55 10
Weighted 7T Gl 7 5+ 257 o7 7 217 107 167 217 187 5% Gl Il i 6 7 & i il = o 50° 17 57 [l a7 177
27 2 3 T 11 B 1 7 4 3 B 7 20 2 2 0 1 2 2 0 1 0 3 23 1 22 2 22 1
The Liberals 37% 29% 27% 15% 2% 4% 62% 33% a1% 2% 39% 38% 37% 55% 58% 50% 22% 34% 63% - 49% - 37% 5% 9% 2% 19% 6% 1%
5 3 3 T 5 z T a 3 a 7 5 3 T T 0 0 T T 0 [ [ 3 7 1 7 1 7 1
The NDP 25% 36% 27% 27% 31% 12% 38% 21% 28% 23% 36% 30% 24% 14% 19% - 7% 17% 16% - - - 63% 34% % 33% 12% 36% 8%
2 3 5 T T 3 0 3 T T a z 0 T T o T o o T [ [ 0 5 3 3 1 3 Q
The Green Party 7% 36% 39% 14% % 15% - 27% % 9% 21% 10% 19% 1% 23% - 18% - - 100% - - - 10% 5% 1% 10% 6% 5%
3 0 0 T z 0 0 z 0 T 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 1 [ [ 2 1 1 [ 2 0
The Conservatives 5% - - 14% 9% 3% - 9% - % 2% 3% 6% - - 50% - 17% - - 51% - - 5% 8% 2% - 5% -
T 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 T 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 [ [ [ [ 1 0 1 [ 0
The People’s Party of Canada 2% - - - - 8% - 2% 11% - - - 3% a% - - 17% - - - - - - - 8% - 18% - -
B 0 T T 7 a 0 z T 3 0 3 3 T 0 0 z z T 0 [ [ [ 3 3 3 3 ) )
None of them -they'e all the same 13% - % 30% 14% 19% - 8% 14% 19% 2% 19% 1% 16% - - 35% 32% 21% - - - - % 24% 12% 1% 8% 35%
s 71 B 12 5 25 19 2 21 10 16 21 18 54 8 2 1 3 7 3 1 2 0 B 50 14 52 8 a7 12
oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB/C/D/E/F - GIHIIA - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

2. (indigenous issues involving First Nations and Native peoples) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

1 have a great deal of

I have a duty/personal interest in following the
1will regret itif I don't vote  responsibility to votein  news and information
HOUSEHOLD the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOS| UEBEC ONTARIO elec election federal election
40K - Island of  Montreal  Quebec City
TOTAL SKIMB Quebec <$40K $100K-+ Montreal Belt Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Disagree
A B C D E F G H ] J K L M N o P R s T u w Y z a b
Base: All answering 86 10 7 i1 19 35 7 33 15 4 5 27 59 i1 9 3 2 5 3 2 1 3 5 63 21 67 5 28 5
Weighted 102 1 167 137 377 197 Ll 3 7 7 197 30+ 72 & il T Gl & & il 5 & 7 69° 32 717 237 797 277
25 T 3 4 11 5 1 9 1 5 7 B 17 1 1 0 3 0 1 3 0 ) 2 20 5 18 7 10 )
The Liberals 25% 9% 20% 34% 30% 27% 15% 22% 10% 5% 37% 27% 24% 17% 29% - 39% - 26% 100% - 7% 18% 28% 18% 25% 31% 20% 16%
22 z 7 3 5y 3 0 8 3 a z 5y 3 z T 0 0 5 0 0 5 1 [ 7 7 7 5 i1 7
The NDP 23% 18% 22% 28% 30% 7% - 19% 23% 36% 12% 36% 18% 24% 29% 34% a% 83% - - 100% 23% - 25% 22% 24% 23% 23% 25%
5 7 5 T 7 z 3 7 z z 8 7 5y T o o T o o o [ [ ) 2 5 3 [ 2 5
The Green Party 18% 28% 29% 5% 2% 9% 85% 16% 13% 16% 4% 23% 16% 1% 12% - 8% - - - - - 37% 17% 17% 19% 2% 24% 18%
5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ 5 0 5 [ 5 0
The Conservatives 5% - 29% - - 2% - - - % - 1% % - - 30% - - - - - - - % 1% % - 10% -
5 T 0 0 3 T 0 5 0 0 0 T a 0 0 0 T 0 3 0 [ [ [ 2 3 2 3 1 1
The People’s Party of Canada 5% 10% - - 8% % - 11% - - - 2% 6% - - - 8% - 51% - - - - 3% 9% 3% 13% 1% 5%
3 0 0 0 0 3 0 z T 0 0 0 3 z 0 T 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ 3 0 1 [ 1 2
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 3% - - - - 15% - 5% % - - - % 36% - 36% - - - - - - - % - 1% - 1% 9%
T 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ [ [ 0 [ [ 0
Some other Party 1% - - - - % - - - - 2% 1% 1% 7% 10% - - - - - - - - - 1% [ 2% 1% -
21 5 0 7 B 7 0 T 3 0 T 3 G 0 T 0 3 T T 0 [ [ 5 i1 0 i 7 B B
None of them -they'e all the same 20% 36% - 34% 21% 22% - 26% 50% - 5% 9% 25% 6% 20% - 0% 17% 23% - - - 5% 16% 31% 20% 29% 19% 28%
s 102 14 16 13 37 19 1 43 12 12 19 30 72 3 3 1 8 3 3 3 5 6 12 69 32 71 23 29 27
oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - GIHIIII - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUI - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cld Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

2. (Energy, including pipelines, gas prices) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

I have a great deal of
I have a duty/personal  interest in following the

Iwill regret itif | don'tvote  responsibility to votein  news and information
the upcoming federal about the upcoming
election federal election

HOUSEHOLD
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOS! UEBEC ONTARIO

$40K - Island of ~ Montreal ~ Quebec City

TOTAL SKIMB Quebec Atlantic $100K+ NoKids  Montreal Belt Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southwest Disagree
A B c D E F G H | 3 K L M N o P R s T U v w 2 a b
Base: All answering 213 32 54 30 30 53 14 a3 5 53 55 a2 169 3 15 8 7 2 3 5 9 3 8 81 22 96 7 149 31
Weighted 233 55 74 25 37+ 26 10 55+ 517 547 527 28 185 5 6 7 13+ il 6 6 E [ 10+ 195 297 213 12" 165 36+
138 25 67 18 12 7 8 32 26 23 22 31 107 2 1 1 3 0 3 3 1 0 2 123 10 131 1 104 13
The Conservatives 59% 6% 90% 7a% 32% 27% 59% 58% 51% 4% 80% 65% 58% 6% 14% 21% 27% - 60% 57% 10% - 5% 63% 34% 62% 9% 63% 36%
E HI
38 ] 3 3 2 ) z 0 0 0 7 z 36 T T T 5 g z T 3 3 2 3 3 36 2 2 0
The Liberals 16% 15% 4% 10% 32% 40% 11% 19% 20% 18% 13% 5% 19% 29% 18% 22% 58% - 40% 22% 35% 68% 24% 17% 1% 17% 18% 15% 27%
B K
18 0 g T 3 3 T 5 5 7 T 0 7 T T T g T g g 2 0 0 15 1 7 1 6 1
The Green Party 8% 18% - 2% 8% 12% % 8% 16% 7% 2% 1% 9% 16% 24% 22% 3% 5% - - 20% - - 8% % 8% 10% 9% 2%
B 3
2 5 g g 3 T z 3 z 7 z 5 5 g g T g g g g 2 1 0 7 7 ) 0 i 1
The NDP 5% 9% - - 9% 5% 15% 6% 3% 8% 5% 11% % 9% - 12% 3% - - - 23% 32% - % 15% 5% - 5% 2%
5 T g 3 z 0 0 0 T 5 0 5 T g g g g g g g 0 0 2 3 3 2 3 2 7
Some other Party 3% 2% - 12% 5% - - - 2% 9% - 10% 1% - - - - - - - - - 20% 1% 1% 1% 23% 1% 1%
T
3 g T g T 0 T T T T 0 0 3 g g g g g g g 1 0 0 3 o 3 0 3 o
The People’s Party of Canada 1% - 1% - 3% 2% % 1% 3% 2% - - 2% - - 1% - - - - 12% - - 2% - 1% - 2% -
z 0 0 0 0 z 0 0 T T 0 0 z g T 0 T g g g 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 o
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 1% - - - - 7% - - 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% - 14% 11% 6% - - - - - - 1% - 1% - 1% 1%
B
16 5 7 T 7 z T 7 z 5 0 3 3 g z 0 g T g T 0 0 1 i i ) 5 5 8
None of them -they'e all the same 7% 10% 5% 2% 10% 7% % 7% 3% 11% - 7% 7% - 30% - 3% 55% - 21% - - 1% % 26% 5% 38% % 21%
3
Sima. 233 55 74 25 37 28 4 55 51 54 52 28 185 5 6 g 13 3 6 6 9 2 10 195 29 213 12 165 36
9 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB/C/D/E/F - GIHIIII - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUI - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

2. (Drug abuse) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD

COMPOS!

UEBEC

ONTARIO

1 have a duty/personal

1will regret itif | don't vote  responsibility to vote in
the upcoming federal
election

Detailed Tables

I have a great deal of
interest in following the
news and information
about the upcoming
federal election

40K - Island of  Montreal ~ Quebec City
TOTAL SKIMB Quebec Atlantic $100K-+ Montreal Belt on  North/South  GTA 416 Northern  Southwest Disagree s
A B c D E F G H ] 3 K L ] N o P Q R s T u v w X Y z a b
Base: All answering 59 10 3 10 13 18 5 3 20 0 7 7 a2 7 5 3 g 3 2 T 1 0 3 34 0] 39 9 36 1
Weighted 67 12 Ea C 20+ 13 5 17+ 20+ 10+ Ea 20 a3 il il 7 7 7 Fad il Ead o 10+ 38+ 6+ a3 12+ 347 18+
21 5 3 2 6 2 2 2 7 5 6 8 3 0 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 1 ) 2 1 2 1 2
The Conservatives 31% 38% 1% 26% 29% 7% 51% 10% 33% 51% 73% 33% 30% 16% 24% - 33% 64% 100% - - - 12% 28% 27% 33% 34% 39% 10%
T z g z 7 3 T 7 7 z 0 z 9 z g g g g g g 0 0 7 5 3 g 2 7 3
The Liberals 7% 20% - 19% 18% 21% 7% 21% 18% 7% - 8% 22% 84% - 1% - - - - - - 37% 16% 21% 20% 18% 21% 19%
9 3 g z z T 0 z 5 0 z z 7 g g g T T g g 0 0 1 7 2 7 1 5 1
The NDP 13% 23% - 28% 12% 7% - 10% 23% - 27% 7% 16% - - - 26% 36% - - - - 12% 18% 1% 17% 1% 18% 7%
7 g g g T z 0 z 0 0 0 z T g g z g g g g 0 0 1 7 o 2 0 1 2
The People’s Party of Canada 5% - - - 7% 16% - 12% - - - 9% 3% - - 49% - - - - - - 15% 9% - 5% - % 1%
z g g g g z 0 0 z 0 0 0 z g z g T g g g 0 0 0 o 2 o 2 2 o
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 3% - - - - 16% - - 11% - - - 5% - 56% - 16% - - - - - - - 9% - 13% 4% -
T g g g g T 0 0 0 T 0 0 T g g g T g g g 0 0 0 o 1 o 0 1 o
The Green Party 2% - - - - 9% - - 1% 9% - 1% 2% - 10% - 24% - - - - - - 1% 5% 1% - 3% -
20 z 5 z 7 z T 8 3 z 0 0 9 g g z g g g 3 2 0 2 ) 7 ) 3 3 0
None of them -they'e all the same 29% 18% 59% 27% 34% 15% 32% 7% 14% 24% - 2% 22% - 11% 40% - - - 100% 100% - 24% 28% 27% 25% 23% 10% 53%
s 67 12 B 9 20 3 5 7 20 10 B 24 23 3 3 2 2 2 2 3 2 0 10 38 16 23 12 34 18
oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB/C/D/E/F - GIHIIA - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

2. (Infrastructure (e.g., public transit, bridges, roads)) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

I have a great deal of
I have a duty/personal  interest in following the

Iwill regret itif | don'tvote  responsibility to votein  news and information
the upcoming federal about the upcoming
election federal election

HOUSEHOLD
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOS! UEBEC ONTARIO

40K - Island of  Montreal  Quebec City
TOTAL SKIMB Quebec Atlantic $100K+ Montreal Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southwest Disagree
A B8 C D E F G H ] J K L N o P R s T u v w X Y a b
Base: All answering 111 9 3 5 30 59 7 27 9 29 32 27 84 12 23 9 5 6 B 1 5 4 3 92 4 99 B 76 21
Weighted 104 7 il 5+ 297 37 il 387 7 257 267 227 87 Gl 17 5 C 7 7 o T o 5 8% 157 90° il 68" 257
58 7 T 2 28 17 2 23 7 11 15 15 a3 2 3 3 5 5 3 7 1 7 5 a8 B 54 3 a3 10
The Liberals 56% 61% 37% 39% 58% 53% 74% 60% 61% 6% 59% 66% 53% 56% 52% 54% 53% 65% 27% 75% 15% 84% 100% 57% 54% 60% 33% 63% 0%
[ z T z 5 5 T z z 3 a 3 3 0 3 T T 0 z 0 3 [ [ 5 1 % [ 2 )
The Conservatives 15% 20% 29% 35% 10% 16% 26% 6% 14% 26% 17% 12% 16% 6% 27% 16% 14% - 18% - 2% - - 18% 5% 17% 5% 17% 15%
B 0 T T 5 z 0 a T T z T 8 o o T T T o T 1 1 0 B 0 B [ 5 3
The NDP 9% - 35% 26% 10% 6% - 1% 10% % % a% 10% a% 3% 12% % 17% - 12% 16% 16% - 1% - 9% - % 12%
s 0 0 0 5 T 0 3 0 z z T 5 0 0 T T T z 0 2 [ [ 3 2 5 1 3 3
The People’s Party of Canada 6% - - - 9% % - % - 7% 6% 3% 6% - - 1% 8% 18% 13% - 27% - - 3% 12% 5% 16% % 14%
3 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 [ [ [ [ 3 0 3 [ 0
Some other Party 3% - - - 6% - - 8% - - - - a% - - - - - 23% - - - - - 20% - 35% - -
T T 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 T T 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ 1 0 1 [ 1 0
The Green Party 1% 10% - - - - - - - - 5% 6% - - - - - - - - - - - 1% - 1% - 2% -
T 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 T 0 0 T 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 [ [ [ 1 [ 1 [ 1 0
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 1% - - - - % - - 3% 3% - 2% 1% - 3% - 9% - - - - - - 1% - 1% - 1% -
0 T 0 0 3 3 0 3 T 3 z z B 3 z 0 T 0 z T [ [ [ 7 1 ) 1 ) 5
None of them -they'e all the same 10% 9% - - 7% 7% - 9% 12% 14% 7% 7% 10% 34% 15% 8% 10% - 18% 12% - - - 8% 8% 5% 1% 5% 19%
Sima. 104 12 3 5 29 32 3 38 12 25 26 22 82 8 e} 5 9 7 12 9 7 9 5 84 15 90 8 68 25
9 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - GIHIIII - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUI - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cld Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

2. (Government deficits/debt) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

HOUSEHOLD

Iwill regret it if 1 don't vote

1 have a duty/personal
responsibility to vote in

the upcomis

federal

Detailed Tables

1 have a great deal of
interest in following the
news and information

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB/C/D/E/F - GIHIIL - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOS| UEBEC ONTARIO election federal election
40K - Island of  Montreal  Quebec City
TOTAL Quebec Atlantic $100K-+ Montreal Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southwest
E F J M R u v
Base: All answering 7
Weighted 242 357 347 187 87 57 17 i a8 68° 57 337 208 Gl 217 T 167 17 217 Eva o Ed 26+ 203 a7 222 77 186 307
160 25 28 10 59 30 7 29 32 a1 35 20 140 5 12 3 10 10 17 9 3 3 14 142 12 154 2 135 9
The Conservatives 66% 63% 83% 56% 68% 58% 61% 67% 67% 60% 69% 60% 67% 61% 58% 8% 60% 62% 82% 73% 66% 100% 56% 70% 3% 70% 18% 73% 29%
22 5 3 z s 3 z 5 a 3 B 7 7 T 3 0 z 0 z 0 [ [ 3 21 3 3 1 9 2
The Liberals 10% 12% 9% 12% 7% 12% 19% 12% 9% 8% 15% 22% 8% 10% 16% 6% 1% - 12% - - - 13% 10% 10% 1% 8% 10% 8%
0 3 0 T 5 0 T T z a z 0 0 o o o o o o T 1 [ 3 0 0 B [ B 2
The NDP 4% 7% - 3% 6% 1% 13% 3% % 7% % - 5% - - 6% - - - 8% 1% - 12% 5% - % - % 6%
5 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 a 0 T a 0 0 0 0 0 0 T 2 [ 1 ) 0 ) [ 5 0
The People’s Party of Canada 2% - - - 5% 1% - - 1% 7% - 3% 2% - - 6% - - - 10% 24% - 5% 2% - 2% - 3% -
3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 T 0 T 3 0 z 0 T 0 0 0 [ [ [ 3 0 3 [ 1 2
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 1% - - - - % - 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 8% 6% 6% - - - - - - 1% - 1% 3% 1% 6%
D
z 0 0 0 T 0 T 0 0 z T T z 0 0 0 0 0 0 T [ [ [ 1 1 1 1 [ 1
The Green Party 1% - - - 1% 1% % - - 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% - - - - - 10% - - - [ % 1% 6% - %
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ 0 [ 0 [ [ 0
Some other Party 0 - - - - 1% - - - 1% - - 0 - 2% - - - - - - - - [ - 0 - - -
37 7 3 5 5y T 0 8 B 0 5 7 33 z 3 z 7 5 T 0 [ [ ) 3 2 27 B 7 i
None of them -they'e all the same 15% 18% 8% 29% 13% 21% - 7% 18% 14% 10% 12% 16% 25% 16% 27% 23% 38% 6% - - - 14% 1% 2% 12% 66% 9% 7%
s 242 39 34 18 87 52 ey 24 28 68 52 33 208 8 21 7 16 17 21 12 B 3 26 203 27 222 12 186 30
oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

2. (Relations across provinces) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

I have a great deal of
I have a duty/personal  interest in following the

Iwill regret itif | don'tvote  responsibility to votein  news and information
the upcoming federal about the upcoming
election federal election

HOUSEHOLD
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOS! UEBEC ONTARIO

$40K - Island of ~ Montreal ~ Quebec City

TOTAL SKIMB Quebec Atlantic $100K+ Montreal Belt Region  North/South  GTA 416 Northern  Southwest Disagree
A B C D E F G H ] J K L M N o P R s T u w Y z a b
Base: All answering 61 B 5 5 a 38 3 6 B 7 5 i7 a1 i1 9 7 i1 3 0 0 0 0 1 28 7 a9 5 40 2
Weighted 54 = 5 7 53 P > PP & o+ o R 0 yea yaa yaa T ya = = 53 yrag 53 yrag e E &
20 3 4 T T 3 1 11 2 2 3 4 16 1 0 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 18 2 16 1 17 2
The Conservatives 39% 50% 79% 39% 27% 27% 32% 51% 33% 20% 37% 32% 1% 7% - 70% 27% 35% - - - - - 2% 33% 37% 29% 24% 20%
5 5 0 T z 3 T 7 z 3 z 3 5y 0 T 0 7 T 0 0 [ [ 1 2 0 3 [ i1 3
The Liberals 29% 3% - 21% 8% 25% 27% 33% 28% 25% 21% 29% 29% 10% 24% 13% 35% 31% - - - - 100% 29% 8% 32% 10% 29% 34%
5 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 T z z z 3 T z T T o o o [ [ 0 5 0 5 [ 2 1
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 10% - - - - 22% - 2% 14% 20% 18% 16% 8% 19% 56% 16% 1% - - - - - - 12% - 12% - 6% 18%
z 0 0 0 0 z 0 0 0 0 T T T T T 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ 1 1 1 1 2 0
The NDP 4% - - - - 9% - 2% 6% 3% 9% 11% 2% 26% 20% - - - - - - - - 2% 16% 2% 19% % -
T 0 0 0 0 0 T T 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ [ 0 0 1 [ 0
The People’s Party of Canada 2% - - - - - 41% % - - - - 2% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 21% - -
T 0 0 T 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ 1 0 1 [ 1 0
Some other Party 1% - - 21% - - - - - - - - 2% - - - - - - - - - - 2% - 2% - 2% -
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ 0
The Green Party 1% - - - - 2% - - - - 5% - 1% 11% - - - - - - - - - 1% - 1% - - 6%
B T T T T 7 0 z T 3 T T 3 T 0 0 3 T 0 0 [ [ [ 5 2 5 1 5 2
None of them -they'e all the same 15% 8% 21% 20% 25% 16% - 7% 19% 32% 10% 13% 15% 17% - - 27% 33% - - - - - 13% 3% 15% 21% 15% 2%
s 51 13 5 3 5 23 2 22 3 10 9 1 20 2 2 2 11 2 0 0 0 0 1 a2 5 a2 2 38 B
oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - GIHIIII - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUI - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cld Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

2. (Relations with other countries/trade) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

$40K -

HOUSEHOLD

COMPOS!

UEBEC

ONTARIO

Detailed Tables

I have a great deal of
I have a duty/personal  interest in following the

Iwill regret itif | don'tvote  responsibility to votein  news and information
the upcoming federal about the upcoming
election federal election

Island of  Montreal  Quebec City
TOTAL SKIMB Quebec Atlantic $100K+ Montreal Belt Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern
A B8 C D E F G H ] J K L M N o P Q R s T u v w Y a b
Base: All answering 114 10 B i1 19 60 6 30 21 32 27 25 89 i3 s 0 9 3 6 T 1 1 7 92 4 96 i1 84 10
Weighted 100" 137 7 107 297 28° Gl 277 17 277 257 237 77 5 Gl rd 10+ Il Gl 5 T Ed o 78" 157 757 37 71 [l
28 4 3 3 18 13 7 15 12 12 B 9 39 3 3 1 3 3 5 5 1 3 2 40 5 a1 5 36 )
The Liberals 8% 27% 27% 32% 61% a7% 88% 54% 66% 6% 31% 39% 50% 9% 38% 30% 62% 73% 60% 100% 100% 100% 22% 52% 38% 51% 2% 50% 8%
35 5 7 5 7 B T 3 a 0 i 8 27 z 7 T z 0 3 0 [ [ ) 30 3 30 1 25 0
The Conservatives 35% 56% 56% 7% 23% 30% 12% 21% 23% 36% 55% 35% 35% 33% 9% 18% 18% - 0% - - - 39% 39% 19% 38% 1% 0% 5%
7 T z 0 0 T 0 z 0 0 z z z o o T o o o o [ [ 0 2 2 2 2 2 0
The People’s Party of Canada % 9% 18% - - 2% - 6% - - 9% 9% 2% - - 12% - - - - - - - 2% 14% 2% 17% 2% -
z T 0 T 0 0 0 T 0 T 0 0 z 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ 1 0 1 [ 1 0
The Green Party 2% 8% - 7% - 1% - 2% 2% a% - - 3% - - - a% - - - - - - 1% - 1% - 1% -
T 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 0 0 T T 0 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 [ [ [ 1 0 1 [ [ 0
The NDP 1% - - - 3% 2% - - 3% - % a% 1% 8% - - - 27% - - - - - 2% - 2% - 1% -
T 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 T 0 0 T 0 0 T 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ 0 1 0 [ 1 0
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 1% - - - - 5% - 2% - 3% - - 2% - - 21% 5% - - - - - - 1% 6% 1% 3% 1% 5%
5 0 0 T 7 7 0 7 T 3 0 3 3 T T T T 0 0 0 [ [ ) 3 ) ) ) 3 3
None of them -they'e all the same 8% - - 14% 12% 13% - 15% 6% 11% 2% 12% % 10% 13% 20% 1% - - - - - 39% % 23% % 28% % 1%
s 100 13 12 10 29 28 B 27 7 27 25 23 77 5 8 2 10 2 8 5 1 3 B 78 15 79 13 7 8
oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB/C/D/E/F - GIHIIA - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

2. (New technology) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD

COMPOS!

UEBEC

ONTARIO

Iwill regret it if 1 don't vote

1 have a duty/personal

responsibility to vote in
the upcoming
election

federal

Detailed Tables

I have a great deal of
interest in following the
news and information
about the upcoming
federal election

40K - Island of  Montreal  Quebec City
TOTAL SKIMB Quebec Atlantic $100K-+ Montreal Belt on  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southwest Disagree s
A B C E F H ] J K L M N o P Q R s T u v w X Y z a b
Base: All answering 6 B 5 5 7 9 3 i3 B 0 2 6 30 7 2 5 5 2 2 0 2 0 1 34 6 35 B 30 B
Weighted rg 5 5 53 5 i 7 o+ 7 o = = £ 7 i3 & 53 £ £ P = 53 Ed & 77 & Eld 7
17 4 T 2 5 4 1 5 4 3 4 1 16 2 0 2 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 16 0 15 0 13 0
The Liberals 36% 4% 13% 2% 58% 30% 26% 30% 64% 28% 28% 8% 6% 55% - 37% 10% 56% 51% - 100% - - 5% - 39% - 24% -
5y z z T T z T 5 z 3 z 5 3 0 0 T z 0 T 0 [ [ [ 3 2 B 3 5 3
The Green Party 23% 27% 26% 28% 16% 18% 9% 28% 27% 28% 18% 1% 7% 1% - 10% 34% - 9% - - - - 16% 26% 21% 52% 18% 8%
B T 3 0 T 3 T a 0 T 3 z 7 o o z T T o o [ [ 0 3 2 7 2 5 1
The Conservatives 18% 14% 31% - 13% 20% 25% 27% - 12% 25% 15% 19% - - 31% 24% 4% - - - - - 17% 0% 19% 27% 16% 16%
7 T T T 0 T 0 0 0 0 3 3 T T 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ ) 0 ) [ ) 0
The NDP 8% 14% 14% 14% - 5% - 2% - - 26% 19% % 23% - - - - - - - - - 1% - 10% - 12% -
T 0 T 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ 1 0 1 [ 1 0
Some other Party 3% - 7% - - - - 9% - - - - % - - - - - - - - - - % - % - 5% -
T 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 T 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 [ [ [ 0 0 0 [ [ 0
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 2% - - - - 7% - - 8% 5% - 3% 2% - 52% - 12% - - - - - - - - 1% - - 6%
5 0 0 T T 3 0 T 0 z 0 z 3 0 0 T T 0 0 0 [ [ 1 3 2 2 1 2 2
None of them -they'e all the same 10% - - 15% 13% 20% - % - 27% % 13% 9% 11% 8% 22% 20% - - - - - 100% % 34% 6% 21% 5% 29%
Sima. 48 9 8 5 9 4 3 16 7 9 13 13 35 3 1 3 5 3 3 0 2 0 1 36 6 37 6 30 7
9 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB/C/D/E/F - GIHIIA - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

2. (Women's issues) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

I have a great deal of
I have a duty/personal  interest in following the

Iwill regret itif | don'tvote  responsibility to votein  news and information
the upcoming federal about the upcoming
election federal election

HOUSEHOLD
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOS! UEBEC ONTARIO

$40K - Island of ~ Montreal ~ Quebec City

TOTAL SKIMB Quebec Atlantic $100K+ Montreal Belt Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southwest
A B [ D E F G H ] J K L M N o P R s T u w Y a b
Base: All answering 71 7 5 3 17 35 7 24 4 7 2 9 52 4 5 3 i3 3 a T 7 2 3 28 8 52 i3 20 i7
Weighted 69° 7= 6 7 227 187 Ll 257 17 137 107 17 527 & 7 il & 5 5 i 5 Ed Ed 787 7 797 77 7T 167
21 2 2 0 9 7 1 3 3 3 3 9 12 3 1 0 3 2 0 0 1 1 2 19 0 20 0 16 3
The Liberals 31% 14% 33% - 38% 0% 28% 19% 33% 19% 62% 55% 23% 4% 32% 15% 52% 75% - - 21% 53% 67% 0% % 1% % 39% 22%
5 0 0 0 z 5 T 3 z 3 0 a 5 z 0 z T 0 T T [ [ [ 7 1 7 1 i )
The NDP 26% 57% - - 9% 30% 28% a7% 22% 19% - 21% 28% 33% - 69% 20% - 21% 100% - - - 35% 18% 35% 1% 33% 26%
5 0 T T z T T T T T 3 T a o T o o o z o [ [ 0 ) 0 ) [ ) 0
The Conservatives 8% - 15% 33% 1% 3% 21% 2% 5% 8% 31% 6% 8% - 23% - - - 9% - - - - 8% - 9% - 9% -
3 T T 0 T 0 0 z 0 T 0 T z 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 [ [ 1 0 2 [ 1 0
The People’s Party of Canada 5% 6% 18% - 5% - - 8% - 8% - % a% - - - - - - - 22% - - 2% - 5% - 3% -
3 0 0 T T T 0 0 z 0 0 T z 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ 1 2 0 2 [ 3 0
The Green Party % - - 33% 5% 5% - 2% 17% 3% - a% a% % - - 6% - - - - - 33% % 6% % % 6% -
T 0 0 0 T 0 0 T 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 0 0 T 0 [ [ [ 1 0 0 1 1 0
Some other Party 2% - - - 7% - - 5% - - - - 3% - - - - - 30% - - - - 3% - - 12% % -
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ 0
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 1% - - - - 2% - - - 3% - - 1% 6% - - - - - - - - - 1% - 1% - 1% -
7 7 z T 3 3 T 5 z 5 T T 5 T T 0 T T 0 0 3 1 [ 3 5 3 B 2 B
None of them -they'e all the same 24% 22% 35% 35% 25% 19% 22% 18% 23% 39% 6% % 29% 10% 5% 16% 22% 25% - - 58% 7% - % 69% % 69% 5% 52%
s 69 17 6 2 22 18 1 29 1 3 10 7 52 3 2 3 3 5 5 1 5 3 3 28 7 29 12 a1 16
oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - GIHIIII - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUI - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cld Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE

Stab

2. (Seniors'issues/aging population) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

Detailed Tables

1 have a great deal of

I have a duty/personal interest in following the
1will regret itif I don't vote  responsibility to votein  news and information
HOUSEHOLD the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION UEBEC ONTARIO election federal election
40K - Island of  Montreal  Quebec City
TOTAL Quebec Atlantic $100K-+ Montreal Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southwest
E F J M P Q R u v
Base: All answering
Weighted 264 T 187 1 1137 59° 197 93 56° 5% 267 17 247 37 197 Gl 207 197 337 5 37 37 257 216 20 228 277 189 377
94 B 3 4 46 19 12 30 19 24 14 9 85 3 3 0 3 10 10 2 7 ) 13 83 10 84 B 77 B
The Liberals 36% 19% 35% 28% 40% 32% 62% 33% 33% 4% 55% 56% 34% 8% 33% 6% 31% 9% 31% 35% 53% 32% 4% 39% 25% 37% 1% a1% 22%
59 2 5 z 27 5y z 9 3 5y 5 T 58 z z z 7 T i 0 3 5 ) 6 2 55 2 a2 5
The Conservatives 22% 28% 28% 7% 24% 18% 13% 20% 23% 20% 19% 8% 23% 16% 12% 29% 20% 6% 2% - 21% 38% 14% 21% 30% 24% 1% 22% 14%
38 B T 3 9 3 T 2 0 3 3 a 37 0 z z z z 7 0 1 3 B 31 3 35 1 28 5
The NDP 14% 22% 6% 20% 7% 10% 3% 13% 18% 12% 1% 24% 14% 2% 1% 22% 9% 1% 1% - 9% 21% 32% 14% 8% 15% % 15% 14%
21 s T z 5 z 3 0 7 a T 0 21 T T 0 0 3 0 0 [ 1 [ 21 0 7 [ 9 0
The Green Party 8% 15% 5% 13% 7% % 15% 10% 13% % 2% - 9% 9% a% - 2% 33% - - - 9% - 10% - % - 10% -
5 0 0 0 0 5 0 3 0 T 0 0 5 0 z o 3 0 0 0 [ [ 0 5 0 5 [ 5 0
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 2% - - - - 9% - 3% - 2% - - 2% 3% 10% - 17% - - - - - - 3% - 2% - 3% 1%
D
3 0 0 0 z 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 T 1 [ [ 2 0 3 [ 3 0
The People’s Party of Canada 1% - - - 2% 0 - - o 2% - - 1% 2% - - - - - 24% 9% - - 1% 1% 1% - 1% -
T 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 0 T 0 T 0 0 0 0 0 0 T 0 [ [ [ 0 [ 0 [ 0 0
Some other Party 1% - - - 1% 1% - - - 3% - 6% 0 - 2% - - - 3% - - - - 0 - [ - 0 -
a2 7 5 3 0 [ T 9 B 5 3 T a1 3 5 3 ) 0 ) z 1 [ 3 26 i 29 0 i 18
None of them -they'e all the same 16% 16% 27% 22% 9% 26% 7% 21% 13% 9% 13% 6% 17% 20% 29% 3% 22% - 13% a1% 9% - 10% 12% 36% 12% 5% 8% 8%
)
s 264 a1 18 14 113 59 19 93 56 54 26 7 247 13 19 8 20 19 33 5 13 13 29 216 20 228 22 189 37
oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - GIHIIA - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cld Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

2. (Defence, the Armed Forces) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD

COMPOS!

ITION

Island of

Montreal

UEBEC

Quebec City
Re:

ONTARIO

Iwill regret it if 1 don't vote

1 the upcoming fede
election

al

I have a duty/personal
sponsibility to vote in
federal

the upcomis

election

Detailed Tables

I have a great deal of
interest in following the
news and information
about the upcoming
federal election

SKIMB Quebec Atlantic $100K+ Montreal elt on  North/South ~ GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southwest Disagr s
A B c ) E F G H ] J K L M N o P Q R S T u v w X Y z a b
Base: All answering %6 3 2 0 5 10 5 3 4 iz 5 i1 5 1 3 0 5 0 0 0 2 0 3 2 3 21 2 15 6
Weighted 55 & 5 = 7o = rod yeg 5 o & T 7 N SE =3 3 =3 =3 =3 P = = preg 7 preg P o+ =
12 2 2 0 0 1 7 3 2 2 3 2 B 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11 0 11 0
The Conservatives 43% 27% 100% - - 24% 86% 72% 24% 3% 39% 0% 5% - 25% - 27% - - - - - - 46% - 46% - 69% -
7 3 0 0 7 0 0 0 z T 3 7 3 T T 0 0 T T T 0 0 7 7 0 7 0 1 0
The NDP 25% 51% - - 52% 9% - - 50% 12% 53% 37% 18% 100% - - - - - - - - 75% 29% - 28% - 8% -
z T 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 T 0 T z T i 0 i T T T 0 0 0 z 0 z 0 z 0
The Liberals 9% 21% - - - 26% - - 6% 10% - 5% 11% - 24% - 23% - - - - - - 10% - 10% - 16% -
T 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 0 T T 0 T T 0 i 0 T T 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
The People’s Party of Canada 2% - - - - 12% - - - - 9% 5% - - - - 19% - - - - - - - 21% - - - 11%
5 0 0 0 3 T T T 0 3 0 T 7 T T 0 i 0 T T z 0 1 7 z 7 z 1 5
None of them -they'e all the same 21% - - - 8% 28% 14% 28% - 35% - 12% 26% - 30% - 31% - - - 100% - 25% 15% 79% 15% 100% % 89%
S 28 6 2 0 7 5 8 4 5 10 6 11 17 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 5 24 3 24 2 16 5
loma 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB/C/D/E/F - GIHIIII - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - c/d Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

2. (Gun control) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

I have a great deal of
I have a duty/personal  interest in following the

Iwill regret itif | don'tvote  responsibility to votein  news and information
the upcoming federal about the upcoming
election federal election

HOUSEHOLD
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOS! UEBEC ONTARIO

40K - Island of  Montreal  Quebec City
TOTAL SKIMB Quebec <$40K $100K-+ Montreal Belt Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southwest
A B8 C D E F G H ] J K L M N o P R s T u v w Y a b
Base: All answering 88 5 B 5 38 24 7 8 i3 29 9 30 58 7 5 5 7 i1 16 3 2 2 7 57 20 62 i3 a9 24
Weighted 102 E 7 6 53° 7 C 227 197 357 17 37 71 il 7 il 5 157 257 il 5 Ed 7 66" 23 67 17 57 307
30 T T 2 17 5 2 9 3 11 3 10 20 1 0 1 2 B 7 0 3 0 0 16 7 17 3 13 11
The Liberals 29% 1% 12% 38% 33% 5% 21% a1% 33% 31% 15% 32% 28% 31% - 30% 84% 51% 31% - 50% - - 25% 28% 25% 20% 22% 36%
28 T 3 T 5 z 3 3 5 3 7 8 20 0 T T 0 T B z 3 [ 2 25 2 28 [ 3 )
The Conservatives 28% 15% 25% 1% 29% 7% 63% 14% 24% 36% 3% 26% 29% - 50% 35% - % 34% 67% 50% - 7% 39% 8% 2% - 39% 14%
7 0 3 0 3 0 0 a a 5 a 7 0 o o o o 5 3 T [ 3 1 3 2 0 1 3 2
The NDP 16% - 27% - 25% 3% - 21% 19% 13% 23% 23% 14% 13% - - - 33% 15% 33% - 100% 24% 20% 10% 14% % 23% 8%
5 T 0 T T T 0 z T 0 T 3 z 0 0 0 0 0 T 0 [ [ [ 3 2 ) [ 3 0
The Green Party 5% 14% - 21% 2% % - 8% % 1% % 9% 2% 13% 20% - - - 6% - - - - % % 6% 2% % 1%
T 0 0 T 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ [ 0 0 [ [ 0
Some other Party 1% - - 16% - % - - - - 3% 2% 1% - - 19% - - - - - - - - 2% 1% - 1% -
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ 0 0 0 [ [ 0
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 0 - - - - 3% - - - - 2% - 1% - 18% - - - - - - - - 1% - - 3% - 1%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ 0
The People’s Party of Canada 0 - - - - 3% - - - 1% - - 0 13% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
20 5 7 T 3 z T 7 3 3 T 3 7 T 0 0 T T 3 0 [ [ 1 B 0 B 0 5 2
None of them -they'e all the same 20% 60% 36% 14% 11% 19% 16% 7% 16% 18% 7% 9% 24% 31% 13% 16% 16% 9% 14% - - - 29% 1% 24% 12% 67% 10% 39%
s 102 9 12 6 53 12 9 22 19 35 7 31 71 3 2 3 5 15 23 3 5 3 2 66 23 67 14 57 30
oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - GIHIIII - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUI - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cld Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

2. (Abortion) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

I have a great deal of
I have a duty/personal  interest in following the

Iwill regret itif | don'tvote  responsibility to votein  news and information
the upcoming federal about the upcoming
election federal election

HOUSEHOLD
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOS! UEBEC ONTARIO

$40K - Island of ~ Montreal ~ Quebec City

TOTAL SKIMB Quebec Atlantic $100K+ Montreal Belt Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southwest Disagree
A B [ D E F G H ] J K L M N o P R s T u w Y a b
Base: All answering 6 2 T 7 12 25 z 9 5 i3 7 g 28 6 0 2z 7 0 4 0 1 0 7 30 12 33 B 29 2
Weighted g ya I 53 T o+ P P ya o+ 53 207 P ya G e yaa ya e = o Py 7 Piad EPLd pitg P
11 T 0 3 5 1 1 5 3 2 1 5 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 B 2 10 1 7 2
The Conservatives 25% 32% - 71% 31% 3% 28% 19% 70% 20% 27% 24% 26% - 8% - - - 9% - - - 36% 36% 14% 37% 8% 35% 1%
5y 0 0 T s 3 0 3 0 z T 3 5 0 T 0 T 0 z 0 [ [ ) 3 3 B 1 3 )
The Liberals 24% - - 29% 34% 22% - 25% 10% 23% 31% 28% 21% 1% 20% 50% 30% - 51% - - - 0% 27% 18% 32% % 27% 20%
3 0 T 0 0 z 0 z T 0 0 z T o o o z o o o [ [ 0 1 2 1 2 1 2
The People’s Party of Canada % - 100% - - 14% - 9% 21% - - 8% 6% - - - 50% - - - - - - 6% 9% 3% 13% % 8%
3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 T T z 0 0 z 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ 1 2 1 1 2 0
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 6% - - - - 16% - - - 13% 26% 10% 2% 9% 28% 50% - - - - - - - % 10% 3% % 10% -
z 0 0 0 0 z 0 z 0 0 0 0 z z 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ 2 0 0 [ [ 2
The Green Party 5% - - - - 15% - 10% - - - - 10% 53% - - - - - - - - - 10% - - - - 1%
T 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ 1 0 1 [ 1 0
The NDP 2% - - - - 6% - - - 5% 9% - % 1% % - - - - - - - - % - 3% - % -
i z 0 0 3 7 T B 0 7 0 3 8 T z 0 T 0 0 0 ) [ 2 3 B 5 B ) 0
None of them -they'e all the same 31% 68% - - 35% 24% 72% 38% - 40% 7% 31% 32% 17% 36% - 20% - - - 100% - 24% 13% 29% 20% 65% 17% 49%
s a4 1 T 5 18 16 2 24 1 10 5 20 24 2 3 1 2 0 2 0 2 0 B 24 17 27 12 21 20
oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB/C/D/E/F - GIHIIA - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE

Stab

2. (Affordability and cost of iving) Now, on these three issues that are most important to you, which party do you think is the best to deal with them?

Iwill regret it if 1 don't vote

1 have a duty/personal
responsibility to vote in

Detailed Tables

I have a great deal of
interest in following the
and information

HOUSEHOLD in the upcoming federal  the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION QUEBEC ONTARIO ele election eral election
$40K - 60K Island of  Montreal  Quebec City
TOTAL Quebec Atlantic <$60K <$100K $100K-+ Montreal Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Southw Agree Disagree Disagre:
E F H | 3 M P Q R v z b
Base: All answering 38 118
Weighted 558 96+ 59+ 28 224 01 797 206 96 38" 7 73 385 25 307 12+ 30 39+ a9+ 20+ a1 5 67 387 110 729 76 298 102
133 24 24 12 ar 18 4 39 24 34 27 a7 85 4 2 4 8 3 12 4 ) 0 ) 104 1 107 16 82 24
The Conservatives 24% 25% 1% 4% 18% 18% 28% 19% 25% 25% 38% 27% 22% 15% 7% 31% 24% 7% 25% 18% 27% - 17% 27% 13% 25% 21% 28% 17%
G N
27 20 0 7 56 % 7 5T 2T 27 19 3T 96 0 9 T 5 5 7 5 i 7 2 99 3 09 3 82 21
The Liberals 23% 21% 7% 25% 25% 26% 15% 25% 22% 19% 27% 18% 25% 1% 31% 6% 7% 21% 35% 38% 19% 8% 17% 26% 12% 25% 17% 28% 15%
3 b
99 23 T z 75 2 5 3 ) 2 0 28 7T 3 3 T 5 5 7 z ) 1 7 75 7 80 7 63 9
The NDP 18% 24% 18% 8% 20% 12% 12% 16% 15% 18% 15% 16% 18% 1% 10% 7% 16% 15% 15% 1% 27% 16% 26% 19% 15% 19% 10% 21% 13%
29 7 5 T 2 3 5 ) 5 7 z 0 9 z T g g 5 g T 0 0 3 %5 1 2 2 15 7
The Green Party 5% % 8% 2% 5% 3% 10% 7% 6% 5% 3% 6% 5% 8% 2% - - 20% - 6% - - 5% 6% 1% 6% 2% 5% 3%
3
2 3 T g z 3 z 7 3 T T T ) g g z T T g g 1 0 0 7 5 g 0 7 7
The People’s Party of Canada 2% 3% 2% - 1% 3% % % 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% - 19% 2% 3% - - 2% - - 2% 5% 2% - 2% 3%
] g g g g 5 0 3 T 3 0 z 5 z 7 g z g g g 0 0 0 7 0 i 0 3 2
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 1% - - - - 8% - 2% 1% 2% 0 1% 2% 8% 13% - 6% - - - - - - 2% 0 2% 1% 1% 2%
ADF
T 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 T 0 0 T g T 0 g g g g 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 o
Some other Party 0 - - - - 1% - - - 0 - - 0 - 2% - - - - - - - - - - [ - 0 -
49 22 ] 5 8 30 6 57 28 aT 2 54 95 7 0 5 2 3 2 5 0 3 2 7T 59 93 38 a5 69
None of them -they'e all the same 27% 23% 14% 20% 30% 30% 32% 28% 29% 29% 16% 31% 25% 16% 35% 37% 3a% 3a% 25% 27% 25% 36% 36% 18% 54% 2% 29% 15% 9%
W WY a
Sima. 558 96 59 28 224 100 49 206 96 138 7L 173 385 25 30 12 34 39 29 20 a1 8 67 387 110 229 76 298 142
9 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - GIHIIIJ - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

3a. You've indicated that healthcare is a top issue for you. What, specifically, are you most concerned about?

Iwill regret it if 1 don't vote

1 have a duty/personal
responsibility to vote in

Detailed Tables

I have a great deal of
interest in following the
and information

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB/C/D/E/F - GIHIIII - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

HOUSEHOLD in the upcoming federal  the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION QUEBEC ONTARIO ele election eral election
$40K - 60K Island of  Montreal  Quebec City
TOTAL Quebec Atlantic <$60K <$100K $100K+ Montreal Belt Region  North/South ~ GTA416  GTA 905 Southw Agree Disagree Disagres
E F H | J M P R v z b
Base: Healthcare is a top 3 issue 31 205 127 57
Weighted 726 93° 6 787 294 169 76" 235 130° 71 113° 168 558 T 50° 17 6T 667 77 187 287 207 83 509 120° 577 72 724 169
136 23 1 9 7 13 5 54 23 31 21 31 105 2 5 1 5 14 17 5 7 10 21 109 16 125 6 82 21
Services covered through universal healthcare
19% 25% 24% 20% 26% 8% 6% 23% 18% 18% 19% 19% 19% 6% 9% 6% 8% 21% 22% 28% 25% 52% 26% 21% 13% 22% 8% 19% 12%
EF EF EF z
116 5 T 7 [ a5 36 37 21 36 2 33 83 ft i1 7 2 7 z T 2 2 ) 75 27 88 3 64 33
Access to doctors 16% 16% 3% 7% 5% 26% a7% 16% 16% 21% 1% 20% 15% 3% 22% 24% 20% 6% 3% 6% % 12% % 15% 22% 15% 18% 15% 19%
D &3] ACDE J NP
00 [ 7 B 39 22 8 30 22 % 5 25 74 7 3 7 2 2 0 z 3 [ 2 75 B 82 ) 62 21
Wait times in hospitals 14% 7% 9% 19% 13% 14% 10% 13% 18% 9% 14% 15% 13% 9% 1% 21% 19% 17% 14% 10% 10% - 14% 15% 8% 14% 5% 15% 12%
o1 B 7 3 35 26 0 26 22 20 2 G 73 5 i1 T B i1 B T ) 1 0 58 bt 64 1% a8 30
Wait times to see doctors 13% 10% 16% 6% 12% 16% 13% 11% 18% 11% 10% 1% 13% 12% 23% 8% 15% 16% 1% % 14% 6% 12% 1% 15% 1% 21% 1% 18%
83 7 5 7 a0 20 7 29 3 % 5y 5 68 7 7 z 0 5 3 7 2 ) i1 57 2 64 5 a7 i
Quality of care 1% % 1% 15% 14% 12% 9% 12% 10% 10% 10% 9% 12% 10% 8% 15% 16% % 18% 22% % 22% 13% 1% 10% 1% 8% 1% 8%
a5 5 z 7 21 5y T 3 7 3 7 7 28 z 3 T 5 z B 0 1 [ 0 25 i 30 2 21 5
Access to specialists 6% 6% % 8% 7% 6% 2% 6% 5% % 6% 10% 5% a% % 3% 9% a% 10% - % - 12% 6% 12% 5% 17% 5% 9%
C WY
a2 3 3 7 [ 3 3 i 3 0 2 3 36 0 T 0 z ) z z 3 [ 5 35 ) 0 [ 31 7
Pharmacare 6% 14% 7% 9% 5% 2% % 6% 5% 6% 10% % 6% - 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 13% 1% - 6% % 3% % - % %
E E
38 0 7 T 9 0 7 T 3 T 5 8 30 3 z z 3 ) B 0 2 [ 3 26 B 31 3 24 7
Long-term care 5% - 10% 2% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 2% 5% 5% 8% 3% 9% 5% 7% 1% - % - % 5% 6% 5% % 6% %
34 7 3 3 5 5 T 8 5 3 7 3 31 T 3 0 T B z T 2 [ 2 7 B 21 B 5 2
Some other issue 5% 5% 6% 1% 5% 3% 1% 3% % 2% 6% 2% 6% 2% 7% - 2% 12% 3% % 6% - 2% 3% % % 10% % 7%
EF WY
23 7 z T 0 5 T 3 z 0 5 7 9 T z 0 z z z T 1 2 2 i ) i ) i 5
Infrastructure in hospitals and clinics 3% % 5% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 6% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% a% 3% 6% % 8% 2% 3% 3% 3% 6% % 3%
G 0 z 0 5 7 T 7 0 3 5 7 T T 3 z T T z 0 1 [ 3 i 2 5 2 i )
Advancements in medical technology 3% - 5% - 3% % 2% 3% 0 % 5% 2% 2% a% 5% 10% 2% 2% 3% - % - % 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2%
s 726 93 26 48 204 169 76 235 130 171 113 168 558 a1 50 17 61 68 77 18 28 20 83 509 120 577 72 224 169
oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

3b. Youve indicated that immigration is a top issue for you. What, specifically, are you most concerned about?

1 have a great deal of

I have a duty/personal interest in following the
1will regret itif I don't vote  responsibility to votein  news and information
HOUSEHOLD the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOS| UEBEC ONTARIO elec election federal election
40K - 60K Island of  Montreal ~ Quebec City
TOTAL Quebec Atlantic $100K-+ Montreal Region  North/South  GTA 416 Northern  Southwest
D E F G J M P U v
Base: Immigration is a top 3 issuie 7
Weighted 296 30~ 31+ 19+ 1207 83 13 86 a7 85+ 567 97 199 6 307 5 297 24 E 12+ 13+ 5 25 218 517 234 30 85 56+
144 21 19 9 59 30 6 36 20 a9 26 51 93 6 12 3 9 6 21 10 7 0 15 102 26 116 7 80 33
Canada takes in too many immigrants 49% 71% 62% 8% 9% 36% 2% 2% 2% 58% 6% 53% aT% 39% 39% 32% 32% 25% 56% 82% 54% - 60% 7% 50% 49% 51% 24% 59%
92 7 10 7 36 30 1 29 19 26 15 19 72 4 13 4 10 12 u [ 5 4 5 75 13 76 8 67 1
Preventing migrants from crossing into Canada ilegally B S 1
31% 24% 31% 39% 31% 36% 5% 34% 40% 30% 27% 20% 36% 27% 2% 3% 33% 8% 28% - 37% 54% 22% 3a% 25% 33% 22% 36% 25%
Doing Canada's part to help with the world 19 0 1 1 10 7 1 7 3 3 6 9 10 3 3 [ 1 [ 4 [ [ 3 2 1 4 1 4 12 1
refugee/migrant crisis 6% - 3% 3% 8% 8% 6% 8% 5% 3% 12% 9% 5% 19% 9% - 3% - 1% - - 6% 10% 7% 9% 6% 11% 7% 2%
rovidin o 17 [ 1 [ s [ 1 4 3 4 1 7 10 1 2 1 4 1 [ 1 1 [ 2 10 5 12 1 u 1
9 PP N 6% - % - % 11% 10% 5% % 5% 2% 7% 5% 9% 8% 14% 15% 5% - 8% 9% - 8% 5% 9% 5% 2% 6% 2%
15 T g T 7 7 z 7 z z 3 7 ) g g T 3 5 g T 0 0 o g 3 0 1 g 3
Canada needs more immigration 5% 5% - 6% 5% 5% 7% 8% 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 3% - 10% 10% 23% - 9% - - - 2% 5% 2% 2% 5% 6%
9 0 0 T z 3 3 3 T T 7 5 3 g T 0 z g z g 0 0 0 7 1 5 2 5 3
'Some other thing 3% - - 3% 2% % 20% 3% 1% 1% 7% 6% 2% 3% 2% - 8% - 6% - - - - 3% 3% 3% % 3% 5%
Sima. 296 30 £ 19 120 83 13 86 a7 85 56 o7 199 16 30 8 29 24 38 12 13 8 25 218 51 234 34 185 56
9 100% 100% 00% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB/C/D/E/F - GIHIIII - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE

Stab

3c. You've indicated that the economy is a top issue for you. What, specifically, are you most concerned about?

HOUSEHOLD

Iwill regret it if 1 don't vote

1 have a duty/personal
responsibility to vote in

Detailed Tables

1 have a great deal of
interest in following the
news and information

the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION UEBEC ONTARIO election federal election
40K - Island of  Montreal  Quebec City
TOTAL Quebec Atlantic $100K-+ Montreal Belt Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southwest
E F J M P Q R u v
Base: Economy s atop 3 issue 35 B
Weighted 794 8% 88° 33 174" 122 28° 105° 104° 119 120 115 378 29° 35 187 207 3 547 167 77 17 377 378 58° 713 337 323 BT
240 21 55 18 66 69 12 a4 40 71 60 63 177 14 22 14 20 20 19 2 3 5 14 202 22 214 10 171 24
Economic growth / fear of recession 9% 2% 62% 54% 38% 57% 43% 2% 38% 60% 50% 54% a7% 8% 63% 75% 50% 6% 35% 26% 29% 6% 38% 53% 38% 52% 30% 53% 30%
D ) GH b
03 0 2 7 51 3 0 25 31 20 7 20 82 3 7 0 5 0 i B 2 2 2 68 9 75 7 54 25
Affordability 21% 22% 14% 22% 29% 10% 34% 24% 30% 17% 14% 18% 22% 12% 1% - 13% 23% 29% 57% 19% 15% 33% 18% 32% 18% 51% 17% 36%
E BE 3
74 5 5y z 26 20 3 3 % 7 21 5 59 5 3 3 7 0 7 0 3 1 5 53 7 56 3 a9 2
Creating jobs 15% 7% 13% 6% 15% 7% 20% 13% 16% 14% 17% 13% 16% 16% 17% 16% 18% 23% 12% - 27% 13% 14% 14% 12% 14% 10% 15% 15%
38 7 5 T i B 0 i B 5 5y 0 28 3 z T z z 3 0 [ 3 3 25 3 35 3 28 Q
Trade 8% 14% 9% % 8% % - 13% 8% % 9% 9% 8% 1% 5% % 6% 5% 10% - - 25% 9% 8% 6% 9% 9% 9% 8%
T
[ z z 3 5 a 0 3 5 z 3 z i T 0 0 z 0 T 0 3 [ 1 i 2 5 [ i1 )
'Some other thing 3% 5% 2% 9% 3% 3% - 3% 5% 1% 5% 1% a% 5% - 2% a% - 2% - 25% - 3% % 3% % - 3% 5%
5y 0 0 0 B z 0 5 z T 3 3 8 T T 0 T T 7 0 [ [ 1 3 5 i1 [ 5 5
Stock market volatilty 2% - - - 5% 2% - 5% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% - 2% 3% 12% - - - 3% 2% 9% 3% - 2% 7%
5y 0 0 z 3 5 T 0 z 3 z 3 8 z 0 0 3 0 0 3 [ [ [ 5 [ 5 [ ) 0
International Taxation 2% - - 6% 2% % 3% 0 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 7% 1% - 7% - - 17% - - - 2% - 1% - 1% 1%
B
s 494 48 88 33 174 122 28 105 104 119 120 115 378 29 35 18 20 23 54 16 12 1 37 378 58 413 33 323 81
oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB/C/D/E/F - GIHIII - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUI - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE Detailed Tables
Stab

3d. Youve indicated that climate change s a top issue for you. What, specifically, are you most concerned about?

1 have a great deal of

I have a duty/personal interest in following the
1will regret itif I don't vote  responsibility to votein  news and information
HOUSEHOLD the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOS| UEBEC ONTARIO elec election federal election
40K - 60K Island of  Montreal ~ Quebec City
TOTAL Quebec Atlantic $100K-+ Montreal Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southwest
D E F G 3 P R u v
Base: Climate change is a top 3 issue
Weighted 524 62 33 18+ 206 166 397 31 04" 143 97 02 27 37 557 12 597 57+ a6+ 17+ 1o+ 16+ 51 221 64 758 a3 354 84
Government is not doing enough to combat climate 240 36 13 5 9 73 19 63 58 52 a2 40 200 15 24 4 30 35 22 s 10 4 19 205 2 216 7 170 37
change 6% 57% 38% 29% 6% 4% 8% 8% 55% 37% 3% 39% aT% 40% 3% 30% 51% 61% 49% 27% 55% 25% 38% 29% 37% 7% 0% 8% 3%
T
156 10 9 8 63 56 10 38 20 51 35 32 124 13 18 6 18 u 12 [ 6 6 19 124 21 139 u 104 2
Getting individual Canadians to change their behaviour
30% 16% 28% 2% 31% 34% 27% 29% 20% 35% 36% 32% 29% 37% 33% 4% 31% 20% 25% 55% 33% 35% 38% 20% 33% 30% 27% 20% 20%
Natural disaster prevention and Ge. 69 10 [ 3 27 21 8 20 15 21 10 20 49 4 9 3 s s 7 2 1 6 6 a7 15 53 u 48 13
floods, fires, etc) 13% 16% - 16% 13% 13% 20% 15% 15% 15% 10% 19% 12% 10% 7% 23% 9% 8% 16% 1% 6% 0% 12% 11% 23% 12% 26% 14% 15%
Setiing other countries to change their behaviour 6 6 4 2 18 13 2 7 10 16 6 10 36 s 4 [ 4 s 4 1 1 [ 7 34 5 37 3 25 9
9 o 9% 10% 13% 10% 9% 8% 6% 6% 10% 11% 7% 10% 9% 14% 7% - 7% 9% 8% 7% 6% - 13% 8% 7% 8% 6% 7% 1%
3 T 7 T z z 0 z T 3 7 0 3 g g g z T T g 0 0 o ) o 2 0 7 2
'Some other thing 3% 2% 21% 3% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 2% % - 3% - 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% - - - - 3% - 3% - 2% 3%
s 524 62 33 18 206 166 39 131 104 143 o7 102 222 37 55 14 59 57 26 17 19 16 51 221 64 258 23 354 84
oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - ABI/C/D/E/F - GIHIIAI - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUI - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

3e. You've indicated that taxes are a top issue for you. What, specifically, are you most concerned about?

HOUSEHOLD

Iwill regret it if 1 don't vote

1 have a duty/personal
responsibility to vote in

the upcoming federal

Detailed Tables

1 have a great deal of
interest in following the
news and information

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - ABI/C/D/E/F - GIHIIAI - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUI - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOS! UEBEC ONTARIO election federal election
40K - 60K Island of  Montreal  Quebec City
TOTAL Quebec Atlantic $100K-+ Montreal Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southwest Disagres
E F J M P Q R u v b
Base: Taxes are atop 3 issue 5 103
Weighted 763 517 297 367 176" 123 267 102 102 127 87 134° 329 25 7 197 36" 277 58° 17 187 7 797 318 89 351 66" 266 103
ersonal taxes are (00 high and should be cut 288 25 25 25 116 79 18 59 58 92 53 95 193 18 27 14 21 21 43 5 12 10 26 193 60 214 48 160 70
9 62% 49% 51% 70% 66% 65% 66% 57% 57% 72% 61% 71% 59% 71% 63% 71% 59% 80% 73% 4% 63% 79% 52% 60% 67% 61% 73% 60% 68%
e tax system fsnt working and should be overhauled 74 12 8 5 30 13 5 17 20 23 12 17 57 2 4 3 4 5 5 2 3 1 1 58 9 63 6 50 1
s 9 16% 23% 7% 15% 7% 1% 19% 16% 20% 18% 14% 13% 17% 9% 1% 13% 1% 20% 8% 20% 14% 10% 29% 18% 10% 18% 9% 19% 1%
51 9 7 3 16 14 2 12 1 8 14 7 a4 2 6 1 4 [ 7 3 4 1 1 35 9 38 9 31 13
Corporate taes are too low and should be raised
1% 7% 14% 10% 9% 1% 6% 12% 1% 6% 16% 5% 13% 9% 15% 5% 12% - 12% 25% 23% 12% 2% 1% 10% 1% 13% 12% 13%
T K
Comorate taxes are 100 high and should be cut 23 6 [ 1 6 8 3 7 5 3 5 8 16 1 4 [ 3 [ 4 1 o o o 13 7 18 2 6 8
™ 9 5% 1% - % 3% % 9% % a% 2% 6% 6% 5% 2% 9% 2% 9% - 7% 1% - - - % 8% 5% 3% 2% 7%
[ 0 5 T z 3 0 3 z z z T 5 z T 0 3 0 0 0 [ [ 2 3 3 i1 [ 0 1
'Some other thing 3% - 16% 2% 1% 5% - 5% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% % 2% - 9% - - - - - 3% % 3% 3% - % 1%
Personal taxes are too low and should be raised 10 ° ! ° ° 2 ° 2 ° ° 2 ’ 3 o ° 2 ° ° ° ° ° ° ° o 2 ’ 2 10 °
2% - 2% - % 2% - 2% 6% - 2% 5% 1% 1% - 9% - - - - - - 13% 2% 2% 2% 3% % -
T T
s 463 51 29 36 176 123 28 102 102 127 87 134 329 25 a2 19 36 27 58 11 18 12 29 318 89 351 66 266 103
oma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE

Stab

4. Which of the following s the primary factor in determining how you will cast your ballot on Election Day?

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD

Iwill regret it if 1 don't vote

1 the uj

I have a duty/personal
responsibility to vote in

Detailed Tables

I have a great deal of
interest in following the
news and information

coming fedes the upcoming federal about the upcoming
COMPOSITION UEBEC ONTARIO election election federal election
$40K - island of  Montreal ~ Quebec City
Quebec Atlantic $100K+ Montreal Belt Region North/South GTA 416 GTA 905 Northern Southwest Disagr
E F J M P Q R u Vv X
Base: All 393 319
Weighted 2062 280 231 134 792 484 141 649 381 491 357 529 1533 114 146 60% 163 166* 211 65" 95* 46 210 1488 364 1634 243 1247 444
1035 149 137 68 412 204 65 328 178 246 178 292 743 40 70 30 65 89 114 31 51 21 105 772 176 827 120 603 237
The party's stance on the issues 50% 53% 59% 50% 52% 42% 46% 51% 47% 50% 50% 55% 48% 35% 48% 50% 40% 54% 54% 49% 54% 46% 50% 52% 48% 51% 50% 48% 53%
E EF E L M M
696 99 77 42 238 192 49 199 134 180 126 153 543 57 52 20 63 45 71 21 23 12 65 503 117 568 73 455 125
The Party and leader 34% 35% 33% 31% 30% 40% 35% 31% 35% 37% 35% 29% 35% 50% 36% 33% 39% 27% 34% 32% 25% 27% 31% 34% 32% 35% 30% 36% 28%
D K NOP b
331 32 17 25 142 88 27 122 69 64 52 83 248 18 24 11 35 32 25 12 20 13 40 214 71 239 49 189 82
My local candidate 16% 11% 7% 18% 18% 18% 19% 19% 18% 13% 15% 16% 16% 16% 17% 18% 21% 19% 12% 19% 21% 27% 19% 14% 19% 15% 20% 15% 18%
B B AB B T
s 2062 280 231 134 792 484 141 649 381 491 357 529 1533 114 146 60 163 166 211 65 95 46 210 1488 364 1634 243 1247 444
lgma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% fisk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/HIIJ - KIL - MINIOIP - QIRISITIUN - WIZ - YIZ - aib - c/d Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

5. (T2B Summary) Over the past few weeks, have you become more or less likely to vote for the following parties?

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

HOUSEHOLD

COMPOS!

ITION

ONTARIO

Iwill regret it if 1 don't vote

1 have a duty/personal
responsibility to vote in
the upcoming federal

Detailed Tables

I have a great deal of
interest in following the
news and information
about the upcoming

fe

election eral election
$40K - Island of ~ Montreal ~ Quebec City
TOTAL Ontario Quebec Atlantic $100K+ Montreal Belt Region  North/South GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southwest Disagree
D E F 3 M P u v z
Base: Al 393
Weighted 2062 280 231 134 792 484 141 649 381 491 357 529 1533 114 146 60" 163 166" 211 65+ 95+ a6 210 1488 364 1634 243 1247 a4
572 78 94 52 189 113 46 155 104 142 116 161 410 21 34 20 38 23 68 11 23 18 46 a72 61 496 a1 a1l 75
The Conservative Party 28% 28% 1% 39% 24% 23% 33% 24% 27% 29% 33% 31% 27% 18% 23% 33% 23% 14% 32% 18% 24% 38% 22% 32% 17% 30% 18% 33% 17%
ADE DE E G M Q z z b
488 51 a1 30 190 144 £ 169 81 119 85 138 350 a6 a5 i a3 a0 55 2 i3 iz a7 363 69 391 54 321 78
The Liberal Party 24% 18% 18% 22% 24% 30% 22% 26% 21% 24% 24% 26% 23% 0% 31% 18% 26% 24% 26% 34% 14% 26% 22% 24% 19% 24% 22% 26% 18%
ABD oP <) b
389 55 36 27 155 89 27 145 55 79 80 129 760 30 21 B 29 28 aa z i 8 52 307 a6 332 %5 253 59
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 19% 20% 15% 20% 20% 18% 19% 22% 15% 16% 22% 24% 17% 26% 15% 15% 18% 17% 21% 3% 12% 39% 25% 21% 13% 20% 10% 20% 13%
il il T NOP z z b
98 0 0 0 0 98 0 27 29 5 iz 2 76 8 33 6 E 0 T T 0 0 0 76 i3 84 B 68 i
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 5% - - - - 20% - % 8% 5% 3% % 5% 16% 23% 26% 19% - - - - - - 5% % 5% 3% 5% 3%
ABCDF J
446 64 a3 24 179 95 a1 145 S0 108 77 130 316 27 29 i 29 33 aa i7 i i 57 392 64 358 a5 271 69
The Green Party 22% 23% 18% 18% 23% 20% 29% 22% 24% 22% 21% 25% 21% 23% 20% 18% 18% 20% 21% 27% 15% 30% 27% 23% 18% 22% 19% 22% 16%
CE b
220 8 24 0 100 a6 2 77 37 54 34 71 149 i) iz 7 5 5 29 z 7 0 33 141 52 168 %5 136 38
The People's Party of Canada. 11% 6% 10% 8% 13% 9% 16% 12% 10% 11% 10% 13% 10% 12% 8% 7% 9% 12% 14% % 8% 22% 16% 10% 14% 10% 10% 1% 9%
A AE
109 iz 3 7 a5 5 7 a8 8 8 3 37 72 7 B z 6 B i) 6 3 q 0 55 36 73 8 62 29
Or some other party 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% % 5% % 6% % 5% 6% 6% % % 5% 6% 9% 3% 8% 5% 4% 10% % 7% 5% 7%
T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/CID/E/F - GIH/IIJ - KIL - MINIOJP - QIRISITIUN - WIZ - YIZ - alb - c/d Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

5. (B2B Summary) Over the past few weeks, have you become more or less likely to vote for the following parties?

Iwill regret it if 1 don't vote

1 have a duty/personal
responsibility to vote in

Detailed Tables

1 have a great deal of
interest in following the
news and information

HOUSEHOLD the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION UEBEC ONTARIO election federal election
40K - Island of  Montreal  Quebec City

TOTAL Quebec Atlantic $100K-+ Montreal Region  North/South  GTA 416 Northern  Southwest Disagree
E F J M P U v z
Base: Al
Weighted 2062 280 231 134 792 784 a1 649 381 291 357 529 1533 114 146 60° 163 166" 211 657 95° 767 210 1488 364 1634 243 1247 24z
587 85 a4 30 244 142 a2 193 116 142 93 139 448 a1 a3 12 a5 62 55 21 18 14 74 436 83 477 52 372 94
The Conservative Party 28% 31% 19% 22% 31% 29% 30% 30% 30% 29% 26% 26% 29% 36% 30% 20% 28% 37% 26% 33% 19% 29% 35% 29% 23% 29% 21% 30% 21%
B B B B T T b
700 120 93 a5 246 T 56 222 46 65 115 74 526 26 a7 22 a8 50 70 i 27 i 72 552 89 500 a8 a7a 55
The Liberal Party 34% 3% 40% 34% 31% 29% 39% 34% 38% 34% 32% 33% 34% 22% 30% 37% 30% 30% 33% 21% 28% 30% 34% 37% 24% 37% 20% 38% 25%
DE E E ™ z z b
650 104 88 a0 240 1z 36 208 40 156 01 35 515 30 a3 20 a9 60 53 23 21 i 69 501 86 544 57 742 103
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 32% 37% 38% 30% 30% 29% 26% 32% 37% 32% 28% 26% 34% 26% 30% 33% 30% 36% 25% 35% 22% 31% 33% 34% 24% 33% 23% 35% 23%
F J K z z b
37 0 0 0 0 37 0 58 22 26 G 31 06 37 a2 7 a1 0 0 0 [ [ [ 102 21 105 1% 81 3
The Bloc Québécois (BQ) 7% - - - - 28% - 9% 6% 5% 5% 6% % 32% 29% 28% 25% - - - - - - % 6% 6% 7% 6% 5%
ABCDF
513 83 62 39 74 128 27 58 01 7 79 126 388 37 35 20 39 37 39 i1 2 i1 54 405 69 435 36 365 71
The Green Party 25% 30% 27% 29% 22% 27% 19% 29% 27% 24% 22% 24% 25% 30% 24% 34% 24% 21% 19% 17% 26% 23% 26% 27% 19% 27% 15% 29% 16%
F z z b
668 5] 79 a7 227 164 37 211 T 51 118 153 515 a3 a1 26 54 a9 58 i 26 0 70 544 64 573 a8 a7z 88
The People's Party of Canada 32% 41% 34% 35% 29% 34% 26% 32% 37% 31% 33% 29% 34% 38% 28% 4% 33% 29% 28% 22% 27% 22% 33% 37% 18% 35% 20% 38% 20%
OF N z z b
221 70 53 31 5 93 30 31 81 01 79 97 324 28 26 3 26 29 37 B i B 6 341 52 352 35 288 55
Or some other party 20% 25% 23% 23% 18% 19% 21% 20% 21% 21% 22% 18% 21% 25% 18% 21% 16% 17% 18% 14% 17% 18% 2% 23% 14% 2% 14% 23% 12%
z o

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/CID/E/F - GIH/IIJ - KIL - MINIOJP - QIRISITIUN - WIZ - YIZ - alb - c/d Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

5. (The Conservative Party) Over the past few weeks, have you become more or less likely to vote for the following parties?

I have a duty/personal
responsibility to vote in

Iwill regret itif | don't vote

Detailed Tables

I have a great deal of

interest in following the

and information

HOUSEHOLD in the upcoming feder the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION QUEBEC ONTARIO ele election eral election
$40K - Island of Montreal ~ Quebec City
SKIMB Quebec  Atlantic <$60K $100K-+ Montreal Belt Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA905
Cc E F J M P
Base: All 151 393
Weighted 2062 280 231 134 792 484 141 649 381 491 357 529 1533 114 146 60% 163 166* 211 65" 95* 46 210 1488 364 1634 243 1247 444
274 a7 53 21 95 39 18 64 58 66 60 85 189 8 6 9 17 13 26 7 14 8 28 251 20 253 15 233 22
Much more likely 13% 17% 23% 15% 12% 8% 13% 10% 15% 13% 17% 16% 12% 7% 4% 15% 10% 8% 12% 11% 14% 17% 13% 17% 5% 15% 6% 19% 5%
E DE E E G b
297 31 40 31 94 73 28 90 46 76 57 76 221 13 28 11 21 10 a2 4 9 10 18 221 a1 243 29 178 52
'Somewhat more likely 14% 11% 17% 23% 12% 15% 20% 14% 12% 15% 16% 14% 14% 11% 19% 18% 13% 6% 20% 6% 9% 21% 9% 15% 11% 15% 12% 14% 12%
ADE AD Qv
212 23 21 14 77 60 17 77 39 42 a1 48 163 13 19 6 23 15 26 2 5 7 21 132 44 155 25 119 38
'Somewhat less likely 10% 8% 9% 10% 10% 12% 12% 12% 10% 9% 12% 9% 11% 11% 13% 11% 14% 9% 13% 3% 5% 15% 10% 9% 12% 9% 10% 10% 9%
375 62 23 16 167 81 26 116 76 100 52 90 285 28 25 6 23 46 29 19 13 7 53 304 39 322 26 253 55
Much less likely 18% 22% 10% 12% 21% 17% 18% 18% 20% 20% 15% 17% 19% 24% 17% 9% 14% 28% 14% 29% 14% 14% 25% 20% 11% 20% 11% 20% 12%
BC BC oP b
904 116 94 53 359 230 52 302 162 208 147 229 675 53 69 28 80 81 87 32 54 15 90 580 220 661 147 464 276
No change 44% 41% 40% 39% 45% 47% 37% 46% 42% 42% 41% 43% 44% 46% 47% 47% 49% 49% 41% 50% 57% 32% 43% 39% 60% 40% 61% 37% 62%
F WY a
Sigma 2062 280 231 134 792 484 141 649 381 491 357 529 1533 114 146 60 163 166 211 65 95 46 210 1488 364 1634 243 1247 444
v 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
572 78 94 52 189 113 46 155 104 142 116 161 410 21 34 20 38 23 68 11 23 18 46 472 61 496 44 411 75
T2B 28% 28% 41% 39% 24% 23% 33% 24% 27% 29% 33% 31% 27% 18% 23% 33% 23% 14% 32% 18% 24% 38% 22% 32% 17% 30% 18% 33% 17%
ADE DE E G Q b
587 85 44 30 244 142 42 193 116 142 93 139 448 41 43 12 45 62 55 21 18 14 74 436 83 477 52 372 94
B2B 28% 31% 19% 22% 31% 29% 30% 30% 30% 29% 26% 26% 29% 36% 30% 20% 28% 37% 26% 33% 19% 29% 35% 29% 23% 29% 21% 30% 21%
B B B B b
Base: Excluding DK/PNA 1158 164* 138* 82* 433 254 88* 347 219 283 209 300 858 62 77 32* 83* 84* 124* 33 a1+ 32* 120* 908 144* 973 96* 783 168*
274 a7 53 21 95 39 18 64 58 66 60 85 189 8 6 9 17 13 26 7 14 8 28 251 20 253 15 233 22
Much more likely 24% 29% 39% 25% 22% 15% 21% 19% 26% 23% 29% 28% 22% 13% 7% 28% 20% 15% 21% 22% 33% 25% 23% 28% 14% 26% 15% 30% 13%
E DEF G MN b
297 31 40 31 94 73 28 90 46 76 57 76 221 13 28 11 21 10 a2 4 9 10 18 221 a1 243 29 178 52
'Somewhat more likely 26% 19% 29% 38% 22% 29% 31% 26% 21% 27% 27% 25% 26% 21% 37% 34% 25% 12% 34% 13% 22% 31% 15% 24% 29% 25% 31% 23% 31%
AD Qv
212 23 21 14 77 60 17 77 39 a2 a1 48 163 13 19 6 23 15 26 2 5 7 21 132 44 155 25 119 38
'Somewhat less likely 18% 14% 15% 17% 18% 24% 19% 22% 18% 15% 20% 16% 19% 21% 24% 20% 27% 18% 21% 7% 13% 23% 17% 15% 31% 16% 26% 15% 23%
WY
375 62 23 16 167 81 26 116 76 100 52 90 285 28 25 6 23 46 29 19 13 7 53 304 39 322 26 253 55
Much less likely 32% 38% 17% 20% 38% 32% 29% 33% 35% 35% 25% 30% 33% 45% 32% 18% 27% 55% 23% 58% 32% 21% 44% 34% 27% 33% 27% 32% 33%
BC BC BC J NOP R R
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
No change - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
- T158 To4 138 8 433 254 88 347 219 283 209 300 858 62 77 £ 83 81 124 3 a1 32 120 908 T4z 973 %6 783 68
o 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
572 78 94 52 189 113 46 155 104 142 116 161 410 21 34 20 38 23 68 11 23 18 46 472 61 496 44 411 75
T2B 49% 48% 68% 64% 44% 44% 52% 45% 47% 50% 56% 54% 48% 34% 44% 62% 46% 27% 55% 35% 55% 56% 38% 52% 42% 51% 46% 52% 44%
ADEF DE G MN Q
587 85 44 30 244 142 42 193 116 142 93 139 448 41 43 12 45 62 55 21 18 14 74 436 83 477 52 372 94
B2B 51% 52% 32% 36% 56% 56% 48% 55% 53% 50% 44% 46% 52% 66% 56% 38% 54% 73% 45% 65% 45% 44% 62% 48% 58% 49% 54% 48% 56%
& ES 5C & & & S <

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/DIE/F - GIHIIIJ - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cld Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

5. (The Liberal Party) Over the past few weeks, have you become more o less likely to vote for the following parties?

Iwill regret itif | don't vote

I have a duty/personal
responsibility to vote in

Detailed Tables

I have a great deal of
interest in following the
and information

HOUSEHOLD in the upcoming feder the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION QUEBEC ONTARIO ele election eral election
$40K - 60K Island of  Montreal  Quebec City
SKIMB Quebec Atlantic <$60K $100K+ Montreal on  North/South  GTA 416 GTA 905 Southw
C E F J M P v
Base: Al 151 393 8 37
Weighted 2062 280 231 134 792 784 a1 649 381 291 357 529 1533 114 146 60° 163 166" 211 657 95° 767 210 1488 364 1634 243 1247 24z
213 26 12 9 83 67 18 76 a6 54 31 51 163 21 18 5 23 16 29 7 7 7 17 169 26 175 22 158 25
Much more likely 10% 9% 5% 6% 1% 14% 12% 12% 12% 1% 9% 10% 1% 18% 12% 9% 14% 9% 14% 1% 8% 15% 8% 1% % 1% 9% 13% 6%
BC B b
275 26 29 22 07 78 i 93 35 64 54 88 87 25 27 5 20 25 26 5 3 5 25 159 a3 216 32 163 54
Somewhat more likely 13% 9% 13% 16% 13% 16% 10% 14% 9% 13% 15% 17% 12% 22% 19% 9% 12% 15% 12% 23% % 1% 14% 13% 12% 13% 13% 13% 12%
A H T oF
219 30 22 5 75 58 25 76 a1 a8 35 59 60 0 5 2 21 23 22 z 7 3 3 169 3 77 7 138 34
Somewhat less likely 1% 1% 1% 6% 9% 12% 18% 12% 1% 10% 10% 1% 10% 9% 10% 19% 13% 14% 1% 3% % 14% 6% 1% 6% 1% % 1% 8%
2] ™
781 50 68 37 7T 83 31 46 104 7 80 115 366 i 29 i1 27 26 a6 2 20 B 60 384 &7 23 31 336 77
Much less likely 23% 32% 30% 28% 22% 7% 22% 23% 27% 24% 22% 22% 24% 14% 20% 18% 17% 16% 22% 18% 21% 16% 28% 26% 18% 26% 13% 27% 17%
DE E E Q z z b
574 108 £ 59 356 99 54 258 154 208 156 216 657 a3 57 28 72 76 86 29 55 20 o1 573 206 544 Tt 752 255
No change 2% 39% 2% 4% 5% a1% 38% 0% 0% 2% 4% a1% 3% 38% 39% 6% 4% 6% a1% 4% 58% 24% 3% 39% 57% 39% 58% 36% 57%
R WY a
Sima. 2062 280 231 134 792 284 a1 649 381 291 357 529 1533 114 146 60 163 166 211 65 95 26 210 1488 364 1634 243 1247 242
0 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
488 51 a1 30 190 144 31 169 81 119 85 138 350 46 45 11 43 40 55 22 13 12 a7 363 69 391 54 321 78
28 24% 18% 18% 22% 24% 30% 22% 26% 21% 24% 24% 26% 23% 20% 31% 18% 26% 24% 26% 34% 4% 26% 22% 24% 19% 24% 22% 26% 18%
ABD op <) b
700 20 93 75 246 a1 56 222 46 65 15 174 526 % a3 22 8 50 70 i a7 i 72 552 89 600 a8 74 fEE)
B28 34% 43% 20% 34% 31% 29% 39% 34% 38% 34% 32% 33% 34% 22% 30% 37% 30% 30% 33% 21% 28% 30% 34% 37% 24% 37% 20% 38% 25%
DE £ £ M Z Z b
Base: Excluding DK/PNA 1188 171" 134" 75" 436 285 87" 391 227 284 200 312 876 71 90 33" o1 90" 125" 367 407 26 119° 915 158" 990 102" 795 189
213 26 2 Bl 83 67 G 76 a6 ) 31 51 163 21 G 5 23 i 29 7 7 7 7 169 26 75 2 158 25
Much more likely 18% 15% 9% 11% 19% 23% 20% 19% 20% 19% 16% 16% 19% 29% 20% 16% 25% 17% 23% 20% 18% 27% 15% 18% 16% 18% 2% 20% 13%
B BC
275 26 29 22 07 78 i 93 35 64 54 88 87 25 27 5 20 25 26 5 5 5 25 154 a3 216 32 163 54
Somewhat more likely 23% 15% 22% 29% 24% 27% 16% 24% 16% 23% 27% 28% 21% 35% 30% 16% 22% 28% 21% 2% 16% 19% 25% 21% 27% 2% 32% 21% 28%
A AF H oF
219 30 24 5 75 58 25 76 a1 a8 35 59 60 0 5 2 21 23 24 z 7 5 3 169 3 77 7 138 34
Somewhat less likely 18% 7% 18% 11% 7% 20% 28% 19% 18% 17% 18% 19% 18% 14% 17% 35% 23% 26% 19% 6% 16% 24% 1% 18% 14% 18% 16% 17% 18%
&3] MN
781 50 8 37 7T 83 31 46 104 7 80 15 366 i 29 i1 27 26 6 2 20 B 60 384 67 23 31 336 77
Much less likely 40% 53% 51% 49% 39% 29% 36% 37% 6% a1% 0% 37% 2% 22% 33% 33% 30% 29% 37% 32% 50% 29% 50% 2% 2% 3% 30% 2% 1%
DEF E E E Q
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ 0 [ [ [ [ [ 0
No change - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sima. 1188 71 134 75 436 285 87 391 227 284 200 312 876 7 90 33 o1 90 125 36 20 26 119 oI5 158 990 102 795 189
9 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
488 51 a1 30 190 144 31 169 81 119 85 138 350 46 45 11 43 40 55 22 13 12 a7 363 69 391 54 321 78
28 1% 30% 31% 20% 24% 51% 36% 3% 36% 22% 3% 24% 20% 64% 50% 32% 7% 25% 24% 62% 33% 26% 39% 20% 24% 39% 53% 20% 2%
A ABF NOP <) WY
700 20 93 75 246 a1 56 222 46 65 15 174 526 % a3 22 8 50 70 i a7 i 72 552 89 600 a8 74 fEE)
B28 59% 70% 69% 60% 56% 9% 64% 57% 64% 58% 57% 56% 60% 36% 50% 68% 53% 55% 56% 38% 67% 54% 61% 60% 56% 61% 7% 60% 58%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - GIHIIIJ - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cld Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

5. (The New Democratic Party (NDP)) Over the past few weeks, have you become more o less likely to vote for the following parties?

Detailed Tables

I have a great deal of

I have a duty/personal interest in following the
1will regret itif I don't vote  responsibility to votein  news and information
HOUSEHOLD in the upcoming federal  the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION QUEBEC ONTARIO elec election federal election
$40K - 60K Island of  Montreal ~ Quebec City
SKIMB Quebec  Atlantic <$60K <$100K $100K-+ Montreal Belt Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Southw Agree Disagree Ag
c E 3 | 3 M P u v X z
Base: Al 51 555 393 37
Weighted 2062 280 231 132 792 84 a1 649 361 291 357 529 1533 114 146 607 63 166" 211 65 95 a6 210 1488 364 1634 243 1247 241
108 26 8 7 a7 16 3 a3 19 20 19 40 68 7 3 1 6 ) 8 1 2 6 16 92 7 92 5 76 9
Much more likely 5% 9% % 5% 6% 3% 2% 7% 5% % 5% 8% % 6% 2% 2% 3% 7% 2% 2% 2% 13% 8% 6% 2% 6% 2% 6% 2%
EF T b
262 29 28 20 08 73 2 02 36 60 o1 89 92 23 18 5 23 7 35 T 7 2 36 215 39 240 20 77 50
‘Somewhat more ikely 14% 10% 12% 15% 14% 15% 7% 16% 10% 12% 7% 7% 13% 21% 12% 13% 14% 10% 7% 2% 7% 26% 17% 14% 11% 15% 8% 14% 1%
H H
263 a0 2 16 07 62 ) 00 a8 8 34 61 202 0 20 0 22 3T % 5 0 5 29 87 a0 200 3T 59 50
Somewhat less likely 13% 14% 1% 12% 14% 13% 10% 15% 13% 14% 10% 12% 13% 9% 14% 16% 13% 19% 12% 8% 11% 14% 14% 13% 11% 12% 13% 13% 1%
3
387 64 64 2 33 81 22 08 93 £ o7 7a 313 20 23 0 27 30 27 7 ) i a0 314 a6 £ % 283 53
Much less likely 19% 23% 28% 18% 7% 7% 16% 7% 24% 18% 19% 14% 20% 7% 16% 16% 7% 18% 13% 27% 11% 17% 19% 21% 13% 21% 11% 23% 12%
DEF Gi
1022 21 07 68 397 253 78 297 85 256 75 %64 758 54 82 32 85 77 4 a0 63 0 89 681 232 757 62 552 282
No change 50% 3% 6% 50% 50% 52% 55% 6% 9% 52% 9% 50% 9% 7% 56% 53% 52% 6% 54% 62% 66% 30% 2% 6% 64% 6% 66% 4% 64%
A Qv WY B
- 2062 280 231 T34 792 484 Ta1 649 N 291 357 529 1533 14 46 60 T63 T66 211 65 o5 26 210 1488 364 T34 243 1247 )
0 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
389 55 36 27 155 89 27 145 55 79 80 129 260 30 21 9 29 28 44 2 1 18 52 307 46 332 25 253 59
28 19% 20% 15% 20% 20% 18% 19% 22% 15% 16% 22% 24% 7% 26% 15% 15% 18% 7% 21% 3% 12% 39% 25% 21% 13% 20% 10% 20% 13%
HI HI NoP
650 04 88 0 240 22 36 208 40 56 0L 35 515 30 3 20 9 50 53 23 21 ] 69 501 86 542 57 247 108
828 2% 37% 38% 30% 30% 29% 26% 2% 37% 2% 28% 26% 34% 26% 30% 33% 30% 36% 25% 5% 22% 31% 33% 3a% 24% 33% 23% 5% 23%
F J
Base: Excluding DK/PNA 1040 150" 124" 66 395 231 63 352 196 235 181 264 775 60" 65 29" 78" 89" 96+ 25+ 32+ 32+ 121 808 132 877 81+ 695 162~
08 % s 7 a7 6 3 a3 19 20 19 0 8 7 3 T 5 ) 8 T 7 5 6 92 7 92 5 76 9
Much more likely 10% 7% 7% 10% 12% 7% 5% 12% 10% 8% 10% 15% 9% 11% 5% 3% 7% 13% 9% 2% 13% 18% 14% 1% 6% 10% 6% 1% 5%
£
262 29 2 20 08 73 2 02 36 60 61 89 92 23 18 5 23 7 35 T 7 2 36 215 39 240 20 77 50
Somewhat more likely 27% 18% 22% 30% 27% 31% 38% 29% 19% 25% 34% 34% 25% 39% 28% 28% 30% 19% 37% 2% 22% 3% 20% 27% 30% 27% 25% 25% 31%
A A H H
263 a0 2 16 07 62 0] 00 a8 8 3 61 202 0 20 0 22 3T % 5 0 5 29 87 a0 200 3T 159 50
Somewhat less likely 25% 25% 20% 24% 27% 27% 22% 28% 24% 29% 19% 23% 26% 17% 31% 35% 28% 35% 27% 22% 32% 20% 24% 23% 30% 23% 38% 23% 31%
3 WY
387 64 64 2 33 81 22 08 93 88 67 7a 313 20 23 0 27 30 27 7 ) i a0 314 6 K] % 283 53
Much less likely 37% 40% 51% 35% 34% 35% 35% 31% 7% 37% 37% 28% 40% 33% 36% 3a% 35% 33% 28% 70% 3a% 25% 33% 39% 35% 39% 2% 1% 33%
DE G
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 g g 0 g g g g 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o
No change - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sima. 1040 150 124 66 395 231 63 352 19 235 181 264 775 60 65 29 78 89 % 25 £ £ 21 808 132 877 81 695 T62
9 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
389 55 36 27 155 89 27 145 55 79 80 129 260 30 21 9 29 28 44 2 1 18 52 307 46 332 25 253 59
28 37% 35% 29% 0% 39% 38% 3% 1% 28% 34% 24% 49% 34% 50% 33% 31% 37% 2% 5% 8% 35% 55% 3% 38% 35% 38% 31% 36% 37%
H H
650 04 88 0 240 22 36 208 40 56 0L 35 515 30 3 20 9 50 53 23 21 ] 69 501 86 542 57 a7 108
828 63% 65% 71% 60% 61% 62% 57% 59% 72% 66% 56% 51% 66% 50% 67% 69% 63% 68% 55% 2% 65% 5% 57% 62% 65% 62% 69% 64% 63%
= ~ o

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - GIHIIIJ - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cld Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

5. (The Bloc Québécois (BQ)) Over the past few weeks, have you become more or less likely to vote for the following parties?

I have a duty/personal

Detailed Tables

I have a great deal of
interest in following the

1will regret itif I don't vote  responsibility to votein  news and information
HOUSEHOLD in the upcoming federal  the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOS! QUEBEC ONTARIO elec election eral election
60K Island of  Montreal  Quebec City
TOTAL Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$100K $100K-+ Montreal on  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southw
D E F | J M P T u v
Base: Al 251 45 0
Weighted 784 784 180 o1 115 64 104 380 114 146 60° 163 = = = 332 93 383 53 281 109
42 0 0 0 0 a2 0 16 11 10 3 9 32 9 11 7 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 7 34 5 29 6
Much more likely 9% - - - - 9% - 9% 12% 9% 5% 9% 9% 8% 8% 1% 9% - - - - - - 9% 8% 9% 10% 10% 5%
56 0 0 0 0 56 0 2 G 5 B 3 a1 B 22 B 7 0 0 0 [ [ [ a5 3 50 2 39 B
Somewhat more likely 2% - - - - 12% - % 20% 13% 14% 12% 12% 8% 15% 15% 10% - - - - - - 13% 6% 13% % 14% 7%
G G G ™
55 0 0 0 0 55 0 23 7 3 3 5y a3 B 20 B ft 0 0 0 [ [ [ 36 i a0 B 33 B
Somewhat less likely 11% - - - - 11% - 13% 8% 11% 10% 11% 1% 8% 14% 13% 1% - - - - - - 1% 15% 10% 16% 12% 7%
82 0 0 0 0 82 0 35 5 i 5y 9 63 28 22 B 23 o 0 0 [ [ 0 66 7 65 7 a8 5
Much less likely 7% - - - - 17% - 20% 17% 12% 18% 19% 16% 24% 15% 15% 14% - - - - - - 20% 8% 17% 14% 17% 14%
T NP
249 0 0 0 0 249 0 95 a0 64 37 51 98 60 71 28 o1 0 0 0 [ [ 0 154 59 159 30 138 73
No change 51% - - - - 51% - 52% 4% 56% 53% 9% 52% 52% 8% 6% 56% - - - - - - 7% 64% 51% 55% 7% 67%
H
Sima. 484 0 0 0 0 284 0 180 o1 115 64 104 380 114 146 60 163 0 0 0 0 0 0 332 93 383 53 281 109
0 100% - - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
98 0 0 0 0 98 0 27 29 25 12 22 76 18 33 16 31 0 0 0 0 0 o 76 13 84 8 68 14
28 20% - - - - 20% - 15% 31% 22% 19% 21% 20% 16% 23% 26% 19% - - - - - - 23% 4% 22% 4% 24% 13%
[ b
37 g J g J 37 I 58 22 2 8 3T 06 37 a2 7 a1 0 0 0 0 0 0 102 o1 105 6 81 3
B28 28% - - - - 28% - 32% 24% 23% 28% 30% 28% 32% 29% 28% 25% - - - - - - 31% 22% 27% 30% 29% 21%
T
Base: Excluding DK/PNA 235 235 86" 51° 51% 30" 53" 182 55" 76 33" 72" 178 33" 189 247 149 36"
a2 0 0 0 0 a2 0 [ T 0 3 B 32 B i1 7 i 0 0 0 [ [ [ 31 7 34 5 29 O
Much more likely 18% - - - - 18% - 18% 21% 19% 11% 18% 18% 16% 15% 21% 20% - - - - - - 18% 2% 18% 2% 20% 15%
56 0 0 0 0 56 0 2 G 5 B 3 ) B 22 B 7 0 0 0 [ [ [ a5 5 50 2 39 B
Somewhat more likely 24% - - - - 24% - 14% 35% 29% 30% 24% 24% 17% 29% 27% 23% - - - - - - 25% 17% 26% 10% 26% 2%
G G G
55 0 0 0 0 55 0 23 7 3 3 T a3 B 20 B G 0 0 0 [ [ [ 36 i 0 B 33 B
Somewhat less likely 23% - - - - 23% - 27% 14% 25% 21% 22% 24% 16% 27% 24% 24% - - - - - - 20% a1% 21% 37% 2% 2%
82 0 0 0 0 82 0 35 5 i T 9 63 28 22 B 23 0 0 0 [ [ [ 66 7 65 7 a8 5
Much less likely 35% - - - - 35% - a1% 30% 27% 38% 37% 34% 51% 30% 28% 32% - - - - - - 37% 21% 34% 31% 32% 1%
T NOP
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ 0
No change - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sigma 235 0 0 0 0 235 0 86 51 51 30 53 182 55 76 33 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 178 33 189 24 149 36
9 100% - - - - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - - - - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
98 0 0 0 0 98 0 27 29 25 12 22 76 18 33 16 31 0 0 0 o 0 o 76 13 84 8 68 14
28 2% - - - - 22% - 32% 56% 29% 1% 22% 22% 33% 24% 28% 24% - - - - - - 23% 38% 25% 32% 26% 38%
G G
37 g J g J 37 I 58 22 26 8 3T 06 37 a2 7 a1 0 0 0 0 0 0 102 o1 105 6 81 )
B28 58% - - - - 58% - 68% 24% 51% 59% 58% 58% 67% 56% 52% 56% - - - - - - 57% 62% 55% 68% 54% 62%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - GIHIIIJ - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cld Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

5. (The Green Party) Over the past few weeks, have you become more or less likely to vote for the following parties?

I have a duty/personal
responsibility to vote in

Iwill regret itif | don't vote

Detailed Tables

I have a great deal of

interest in following the

and information

HOUSEHOLD in the upcoming feder the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION QUEBEC ONTARIO ele election eral election
$40K - 60K Island of  Montreal ~ Quebec City
SKIMB Quebec  Atlantic <$60K <$100K $100K-+ Montreal Belt Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Agree Disagree Ag
c E 3 | 3 M P z
Base: Al 51 555 393
Weighted 2062 280 231 132 792 84 a1 649 361 291 357 529 1533 114 146 607 63 166" 211 65 95 a6 210 1488 364 1634 243 1247 241
127 24 21 4 5 24 9 39 33 27 21 22 85 8 5 5 6 12 6 5 1 1 20 88 25 95 16 78 26
Much more likely 6% 8% % 3% 6% 5% 6% 6% 9% 5% 6% 8% 6% 7% 3% 8% 3% 7% 3% 7% 1% 3% 10% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6%
320 aT 22 20 34 7z 32 05 57 81 56 89 231 18 2 5 23 20 38 3 3 3 37 253 39 263 30 93 a3
‘Somewhat more ikely 16% 15% 9% 15% 7% 15% 23% 16% 15% 16% 16% 7% 15% 16% 16% 10% 14% 12% 18% 20% 14% 27% 18% 7% 11% 16% 12% 15% 10%
BE b
226 6 %5 2T 66 58 9 92 38 a5 33 57 68 6 18 5 6 ] ] T 0 i 20 64 38 73 2 52 37
Somewhat less likely 1% 7% 1% 16% 8% 12% % 14% 10% 9% 9% 11% 11% 14% 12% 13% 10% 8% 7% 2% 10% 17% 9% 11% 10% 11% 10% 12% 8%
OF OF T
288 37 37 18 08 7T 7 95 63 7z a6 8 219 18 7 3 23 20 % 0 15 3 35 201 3T 262 2 214 3
Much less likely 14% 13% 16% 13% 14% 15% 12% 15% 16% 15% 13% 13% 14% 16% 12% 21% 14% 12% 12% 15% 15% 6% 17% 16% 9% 16% 5% 17% 8%
b
1102 32 27 7T 39 260 73 317 90 267 201 273 830 54 83 29 95 99 27 36 57 22 98 7at 231 L 62 61T 304
No change 53% 7% 55% 53% 55% 54% 52% 9% 50% 54% 56% 52% 54% 7% 57% 8% 58% 59% 60% 56% 60% 7% 7% 50% 63% 51% 66% 9% 68%
v WY a
- 2062 280 231 T34 792 484 Ta1 649 N 291 357 529 1533 14 46 60 T63 T66 211 65 o5 26 210 1488 364 T34 243 1247 )
0 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
446 64 43 24 179 9% 41 145 90 108 77 130 316 27 29 11 29 33 44 17 14 14 57 342 64 358 45 211 69
28 22% 23% 18% 18% 23% 20% 29% 22% 24% 22% 21% 25% 21% 23% 20% 18% 18% 20% 21% 27% 15% 30% 27% 23% 18% 22% 19% 22% 16%
CE b
513 53 62 39 74 28 27 168 01 7 79 %6 388 3 35 20 39 3 39 1 22 1 54 705 69 735 36 365 71
828 25% 30% 27% 29% 22% 27% 19% 29% 27% 24% 22% 24% 25% 30% 24% 34% 24% 21% 19% 7% 26% 23% 26% 27% 19% 27% 15% 29% 16%
F b
Base: Excluding DK/PNA 960 148" 104 63 353 224 68" 332 191 225 156 256 704 61 64 31 68 67 Bar 28" 387 247 - 7a7 133 793 82+ 636 140"
127 2 21 7 a5 2 9 39 33 27 21 az 85 8 5 5 5 12 5 5 1 1 20 88 %5 95 6 78 %
Much more likely 13% 16% 20% 6% 13% 11% 13% 12% 7% 12% 13% 16% 12% 14% 8% 15% 8% 19% 7% 16% 3% 5% 18% 12% 18% 12% 19% 12% 18%
T
320 aT 22 20 34 7z 32 05 57 81 56 89 231 18 2 5 23 20 38 3 3 3 37 253 39 263 30 93 a3
Somewhat more likely 33% 28% 21% 32% 38% 32% 7% 32% 30% 36% 36% 35% 33% 30% 38% 20% 3a% 30% 6% 5% 33% 52% 33% 3a% 30% 33% 3% 30% 31%
B ABE
226 a6 %5 2T 66 58 9 92 38 a5 3 57 68 6 18 5 6 0] 0] T 0 i 20 64 3 73 2 52 37
Somewhat less likely 24% 31% 24% 34% 19% 26% 14% 28% 20% 20% 21% 22% 24% 26% 28% 25% 24% 21% 16% 2% 25% 32% 18% 22% 20% 22% 30% 24% 26%
OF OF F
288 37 37 18 08 7T 7 95 63 7z 6 8 219 18 7 3 23 20 % 0 15 3 35 201 3T 262 2 214 34
Much less likely 30% 25% 35% 28% 31% 32% 26% 29% 33% 32% 30% 27% 31% 30% 27% 40% 33% 31% 31% 35% 38% 1% 31% 2% 24% 33% 14% 3a% 20%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 g g 0 g g g g 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o
No change - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sima. 960 148 104 63 353 224 68 33 191 225 156 256 708 61 64 31 68 67 84 28 £ 24 56y 741 138 753 82 636 140
9 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
446 64 43 24 179 9% 41 145 90 108 77 130 316 27 29 11 29 33 44 17 14 14 57 342 64 358 45 211 69
28 7% 4% 1% 38% 51% 3% 60% 4% 1% 8% 49% 51% 5% 4% 5% 35% 2% 49% 53% 61% 36% 57% 51% 46% 48% 5% 56% 3% 49%
BCE
513 53 62 39 74 28 27 168 01 7 79 %6 388 3 35 20 39 3 39 1 22 1 54 705 69 735 36 365 71
828 53% 56% 59% 62% 49% 57% 20% 56% 53% 52% 51% 49% 55% 56% 55% 65% 58% 51% 7% 39% 64% 43% 49% 54% 52% 55% 24% 57% 51%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - GIHIIIJ - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cld Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

5. (The People's Party of Canada) Over the past few weeks, have you become more or less likely to vote for the following parties?

I have a duty/personal
responsibility to vote in

Iwill regret itif | don't vote

Detailed Tables

I have a great deal of

interest in following the

and information

HOUSEHOLD in the upcoming fede the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION QUEBEC ONTARIO ele election eral election
$40K - 60K Island of Montreal ~ Quebec City
SKIMB Ontario  Quebec Atlantic <860K <$100K  $100K+ Montreal Belt Region  North/South  GTA416  GTA905 Agree Disagree  Ag
Cc D E F [ J M P z
Base: All 151 555 393
Weighted 2062 280 231 134 792 484 141 649 381 491 357 529 1533 114 146 60% 163 166* 211 65" 95* 46 210 1488 364 1634 243 1247 444
60 3 4 o 37 12 4 28 11 10 11 19 a1 5 1 1 5 5 12 2 2 6 9 43 15 48 6 39 10
Much more likely 3% 1% 2% - 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 6% 4% 2% 12% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2%
AC N
159 15 20 10 63 34 18 50 26 a3 23 51 108 9 11 4 10 14 16 o 5 5 23 99 38 121 19 97 28
'Somewhat more likely 8% 5% 8% 8% 8% 7% 12% 8% 7% 9% 7% 10% 7% 8% 7% 6% 6% 8% 8% - 5% 10% 11% 7% 10% 7% 8% 8% 6%
AE
203 26 27 19 79 45 7 77 34 a7 31 60 143 10 13 5 16 12 25 2 11 3 26 150 24 160 17 125 33
'Somewhat less likely 10% 9% 12% 14% 10% 9% 5% 12% 9% 10% 9% 11% 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 7% 12% 3% 12% 6% 12% 10% 7% 10% 7% 10% %
F
464 88 51 29 148 119 29 133 107 103 86 92 372 33 28 21 37 36 34 12 15 8 43 395 40 413 31 347 55
Much less likely 23% 31% 22% 22% 19% 25% 21% 21% 28% 21% 24% 17% 24% 29% 19% 35% 23% 22% 16% 19% 15% 16% 21% 27% 11% 25% 13% 28% 12%
D D GI NP b
1175 148 128 77 465 274 82 361 203 287 205 305 869 58 93 30 94 98 123 48 62 26 107 802 247 893 170 639 318
No change 57% 53% 56% 57% 59% 57% 58% 56% 53% 58% 57% 58% 57% 50% 64% 49% 58% 59% 59% 74% 65% 56% 51% 54% 68% 55% 70% 51% 2%
MO WY a
Sigma 2062 280 231 134 792 484 141 649 381 491 357 529 1533 114 146 60 163 166 211 65 95 46 210 1488 364 1634 243 1247 444
v 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
220 18 24 10 100 46 22 77 37 54 34 71 149 14 12 4 15 19 29 2 7 10 33 141 52 168 25 136 38
T2B 11% 6% 10% 8% 13% 9% 16% 12% 10% 11% 10% 13% 10% 12% 8% % 9% 12% 14% 4% 8% 22% 16% 10% 14% 10% 10% 11% 9%
A AE
668 114 79 47 227 164 37 211 141 151 118 153 515 43 41 26 54 49 58 14 26 10 70 544 64 573 48 472 88
B2B 32% 41% 34% 35% 29% 34% 26% 32% 37% 31% 33% 29% 34% 38% 28% 44% 33% 29% 28% 22% 27% 22% 33% 37% 18% 35% 20% 38% 20%
DF b
Base: Excluding DK/PNA 887 131* 103* 58* 327 210 58* 288 178 205 152 223 664 57* 53* 31+ 69* 68* 87+ 17 33+ 21 102* 686 17 741 73 608 126*
60 3 a4 0 37 12 4 28 11 10 11 19 a1 5 1 1 5 5 12 2 2 6 9 43 15 48 6 39 10
Much more likely 7% 2% 4% - 11% 6% 7% 10% 6% 5% 7% 9% 6% 9% 2% 3% 7% 8% 14% 15% 6% 27% 9% 6% 12% 6% 8% 6% 8%
AC N
159 15 20 10 63 34 18 50 26 43 23 51 108 9 11 4 10 14 16 0 5 5 23 99 38 121 19 97 28
'Somewhat more likely 18% 12% 19% 18% 19% 16% 30% 17% 15% 21% 15% 23% 16% 16% 21% 12% 15% 20% 19% - 16% 22% 23% 14% 32% 16% 26% 16% 22%
AE W
203 26 27 19 79 45 7 77 34 a7 31 60 143 10 13 5 16 12 25 2 11 3 26 150 24 160 17 125 33
'Somewhat less likely 23% 20% 27% 32% 24% 21% 13% 27% 19% 23% 21% 27% 22% 18% 25% 17% 24% 18% 28% 13% 33% 14% 26% 22% 20% 22% 24% 21% 26%
F
464 88 51 29 148 119 29 133 107 103 86 92 372 33 28 21 37 36 34 12 15 8 43 395 40 413 31 347 55
Much less likely 52% 67% 50% 50% 45% 57% 50% 46% 60% 50% 57% 41% 56% 58% 53% 69% 54% 53% 39% 72% 45% 37% 43% 58% 35% 56% 42% 57% 44%
D D G
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
No change - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sigma 887 131 103 58 327 210 58 288 178 205 152 223 664 57 53 31 69 68 87 17 33 21 102 686 117 741 73 608 126
o 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
220 18 24 10 100 46 22 77 37 54 34 71 149 14 12 4 15 19 29 2 7 10 33 141 52 168 25 136 38
T2B 25% 13% 23% 18% 31% 22% 37% 27% 21% 26% 22% 32% 22% 24% 22% 15% 22% 28% 33% 15% 22% 49% 32% 21% 45% 23% 34% 22% 30%
AE ACE W
668 114 79 47 227 164 37 211 141 151 118 153 515 43 41 26 54 49 58 14 26 10 70 544 64 573 48 472 88
B2B 75% 87% 7% 82% 69% 78% 63% 73% 79% 74% 78% 68% 78% 76% 78% 85% 78% 2% 67% 85% 78% 51% 68% 79% 55% 7% 66% 78% 70%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - GIHIIIJ - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cld Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)



FED VOTE
Stab

5. (Or some other party) Over the past few weeks, have you become more or less likely to vote for the following parties?

Detailed Tables

I have a great deal of
interest in following the

I have a duty/personal

1will regret itif I don't vote  responsibility to votein  news and information
HOUSEHOLD in the upcoming federal  the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOS| QUEBEC ONTARIO ele election eral election
Island of  Montreal ~ Quebec City
TOTAL SKIMB Ontario Quebec Atlantic $100K-+ Montreal on  North/South  GTA416  GTA 905 Northern  Southw Agree Disagree Agi
C D E F J M P U v X z
Base: Al 151 393
Weighted 2062 280 231 134 792 784 a1 649 381 291 357 529 1533 114 146 60° 163 166" 211 657 95° 767 210 1488 364 1634 243 1247 24z
19 T 5 0 2 3 3 2 7 4 5 11 B 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 13 ) 12 ) 11 2
Much more likely 1% [ 2% - [ 1% 2% [ 2% 1% 1% 2% [ 2% 1% 1% 1% - - - - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% [
D D G T
50 5y 5 7 a3 G a 6 0 i G 26 64 5 7 z 5 B i 3 3 ) B a3 31 61 i 51 27
Somewhat more likely % 4% 3% 5% 5% % 3% 7% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5% 6% 9% 3% 8% % 3% 9% % 6% % 6%
il
07 5y 5 2 35 28 3 a5 i 23 21 39 68 7 B 3 5 7 i1 0 3 ) 0 76 i &7 5 a8 28
Somewhat less likely 5% 4% 7% 9% % 6% % % % 5% 6% 7% % 7% 6% 10% 3% 3% 5% - 6% 9% 5% 5% % % 6% % 6%
T P
314 59 38 9 09 65 22 86 67 78 59 58 256 21 7 7 21 22 26 B 0 ) 35 265 38 284 20 21 26
Much less likely 15% 21% 16% 14% 14% 14% 7% 13% 18% 16% 16% 11% 7% 18% 12% 1% 13% 15% 13% 14% 10% 9% 17% 18% 10% 17% 8% 19% 6%
DE K Z
1532 198 165 o7 602 366 104 a7t 282 373 254 395 1137 79 f55) a6 130 128 160 50 76 34 154 1092 277 1209 91 897 360
No change 74% 71% 71% 72% 76% 76% 74% 73% 74% 76% 71% 75% 74% 69% 76% 75% 80% 78% 76% 7% 80% 74% 73% 73% 76% 74% 78% 72% 81%
M a
Sima. 2062 280 231 134 792 284 a1 649 381 291 357 529 1533 114 146 60 163 166 211 65 95 26 210 1488 364 1634 243 1247 242
0 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
109 12 13 7 45 25 7 48 18 18 23 37 72 7 9 2 6 8 14 6 3 4 10 55 36 73 18 62 29
28 5% % 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 2% 6% % 5% 6% 6% % % 5% 6% 9% 3% 8% 5% % 10% % 7% 5% 7%
T
21 70 53 31 45 93 30 31 81 01 79 o7 324 28 26 3 26 29 37 9 6 s 6 341 52 352 35 288 55
B28 20% 25% 23% 23% 18% 19% 21% 20% 21% 21% 22% 18% 21% 25% 18% 21% 16% 17% 18% 14% 17% 18% 22% 23% 4% 22% 4% 23% 12%
P Z
Base: Excluding DK/PNA 530 82" 66" 37" 190" 118 37" 178" 99" 119 102" 134" 396 35" 36" 157 32" 37 51 157 19 12 56 396 87" 425 52- 350 84"
9 T 5 0 z 3 3 z 7 7 5 T B z z 0 z 0 0 0 [ [ 2 3 ) 2 ) i1 2
Much more likely % 2% 8% - 1% 5% 9% 1% 8% 3% 5% 8% 2% 7% 5% 3% 5% - - - - - % 3% 5% 3% % 3% 2%
D ) G T
50 5y 5 7 a3 G 7 a6 0 i G 26 64 5 7 z 5 B i 5 3 ) B a3 31 61 i 51 27
Somewhat more likely 7% 13% 12% 18% 22% 16% 10% 26% 10% 12% 18% 19% 16% 13% 20% 12% 15% 22% 27% 38% 17% 32% 14% 1% 36% 14% 27% 15% 32%
il a
07 5y 5 2 35 28 3 a5 i 23 21 39 68 7 B 5 5 7 i1 0 5 ) 0 76 i 67 5 a8 28
Somewhat less likely 20% 13% 23% 33% 19% 24% 16% 25% 14% 19% 20% 29% 7% 21% 26% 0% 17% 12% 21% - 31% 35% 18% 19% 16% 16% 28% 14% 34%
A T a
314 59 38 9 09 65 24 86 67 78 59 58 256 21 7 7 21 24 26 B 0 ) 35 265 38 284 20 21 26
Much less likely 59% 72% 57% 50% 58% 55% 65% 8% 68% 65% 57% 3% 65% 59% 29% 4% 64% 66% 52% 62% 52% 33% 63% 67% 3% 67% 38% 69% 31%
CE G G K
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ 0
No change - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sima. 530 82 66 37 190 118 37 178 99 119 102 134 396 35 36 15 32 37 51 15 19 12 56 396 87 425 52 350 84
9 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
109 12 13 7 45 25 7 48 18 18 23 37 72 7 9 2 6 8 14 6 3 4 10 55 36 73 18 62 29
28 20% 15% 20% 18% 24% 21% 20% 27% 18% 15% 22% 28% 18% 20% 26% 15% 20% 22% 27% 38% 17% 32% 19% 4% 1% 17% 34% 18% 35%
T WY a
21 70 53 31 45 93 30 31 81 01 79 o7 324 28 26 3 26 29 37 9 6 s 6 341 52 352 35 288 55
B28 80% 85% 80% 82% 76% 79% 80% 73% 82% 85% 78% 72% 82% 80% 74% 85% 80% 78% 73% 62% 83% 68% 81% 86% 59% 83% 66% 82% 65%
= I

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - GIHIIIJ - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cld Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

(tab) of (tables)




FED VOTE

Detailed Tables
Stab

6. Thinking about the past few weeks, have any of the following issues influenced which party you are voting for?

I have a great deal of
I have a duty/personal interest in following the

Iwill regret itif | don'tvote  responsibility to votein  news and information
HOUSEHOLD in the upcoming federal  the upcoming federal about the upcoming
HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION QUEBEC ONTARIO elect election federal election

60K Island of ~ Montreal ~ Quebec City

TOTAL SKIMB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K <$60K <$100K $100K+ Montreal Belt Region  North/South GTA416  GTA 905 v Agree Disagree
A B c ) E F G H ] 3 K L M N ) P Q R s T u w X Y z a b
Base: Change in likelihood to vote for party 1534 141 118 114 372 675 114 423 287 422 296 404 1130 188 218 7 192 79 111 25 41 21 95 1214 188 1312 112 1041 220
Weighted 1513 221 1697 1027 555 359 107+ 492 278 364 264 386 1127 87 108 a7 118 118° 160" a2 53" 36 145+ 1166 209 1265 126" 1006 231
552 84 a8 40 216 120 a4 196 105 106 89 156 396 28 35 16 a2 51 54 20 21 17 53 421 71 450 59 379 74
Healthcare 36% 38% 28% 39% 39% 34% 1% 0% 38% 29% 34% 0% 35% 32% 32% 34% 35% 3% 34% 7% 39% 8% 37% 37% 34% 36% 7% 38% 32%
T T
28 67 a1 27 155 110 3 136 83 102 73 119 306 5 29 8 38 38 37 B 6 8 38 353 a2 377 22 318 36
Immigration 28% 30% 24% 27% 28% 31% 22% 28% 30% 28% 28% 31% 27% 29% 27% 39% 33% 32% 23% 21% 31% 51% 26% 30% 20% 30% 18% 32% 16%
z z b
583 99 75 a7 194 125 aa 88 121 35 103 162 a2 28 35 8 a3 a7 58 iz 20 20 38 a7t 56 501 38 4% 61
The economy 39% 5% 45% 6% 35% 35% 1% 38% 24% 37% 39% 2% 37% 33% 33% 39% 36% 0% 36% 28% 38% 55% 26% 0% 27% 0% 30% 2% 27%
b
a87 77 a3 26 189 122 30 152 99 116 78 124 363 27 36 5 aa a3 a9 6 i3 %5 a 394 62 416 39 350 63
Climate change 32% 35% 26% 26% 34% 34% 28% 31% 36% 32% 29% 32% 32% 31% 33% 33% 37% 36% 31% 37% 25% 67% 30% 34% 29% 33% 31% 35% 27%
84 70 a8 35 84 113 34 149 100 107 89 159 325 5 35 i7 36 a3 53 i3 8 0 a7 373 61 395 a3 345 5
Taxes 32% 32% 28% 35% 33% 31% 32% 30% 36% 30% 34% 1% 29% 29% 32% 36% 31% 37% 33% 32% 33% 26% 32% 32% 29% 31% 34% 34% 28%
T
84 22 20 i) 77 a2 0 a6 31 52 35 56 128 B 5 5 iz 5 3 3 6 1 24 148 27 165 i 138 24
Abortion 12% 10% 12% 13% 14% 12% 9% 9% 11% 14% 13% 15% 11% 10% 14% 11% 10% 16% 14% % 12% % 17% 13% 13% 13% 1% 14% 10%
175 30 22 6 67 3 6 58 30 a3 32 56 119 5 B 1 B iz 24 3 6 6 6 145 8 144 20 123 22
Same-sex marriage 12% 13% 13% 16% 12% 7% 15% 12% 11% 12% 12% 14% 11% 6% 7% 3% 8% 11% 15% 8% 1% 16% 1% 12% 9% 1% 16% 12% 9%
E E E E E
301 67 34 19 103 60 18 73 66 79 57 57 244 1 21 1 17 20 28 7 17 5 26 274 16 282 12 255 1
Ethics Commissioners Report on SNC-Lavalin L > L S | 24 |
20% 30% 20% 19% 18% 17% 17% 15% 24% 22% 22% 15% 22% 13% 20% 24% 14% 17% 17% 16% 32% 15% 18% 24% 8% 22% 9% 25% 5%
DEF G G G K b
96 22 i 7 35 i 3 31 5 5 i1 i 82 3 z 0 B B 6 5 3 0 ¥ 7z i3 83 q 78 g
Some other issue 6% 10% 7% 7% 6% % 6% 6% 9% a% % % 7% % 2% - 7% 8% % 13% 5% - 8% 6% 6% % 3% 8% 3%
E T K NO b
357 a5 a5 29 122 88 8 130 53 88 56 72 286 27 27 B 26 26 34 iz i3 z 34 265 61 297 32 196 76
None of the above 24% 20% 27% 29% 22% 24% 26% 26% 19% 24% 21% 19% 25% 31% 25% 17% 22% 22% 21% 28% 25% % 24% 23% 29% 23% 26% 20% 33%
K )
Sigma 3644 583 388 261 1343 817 253 1157 716 843 623 974 2670 189 243 109 276 308 365 100 133 105 332 2923 426 3111 284 2608 440
o 241% 263% 229% 256% 242% 227% 238% 235% 258% 232% 236% 252% 237% 218% 226% 235% 233% 261% 228% 236% 249% 289% 229% 251% 204% 246% 225% 259% 190%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB/C/D/E/F - GIHIIII - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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7. A provincial law to restrict or disallow public servants (including police officers, teachers, lawyers in provincial court, etc.) from wearing religious clothing and symbols, such s a crucifix, turban, hijab, etc., while they are at work. Do you support or oppose this?

HOUSEHOLD

Iwill regret it if 1 don't vote
in the upcoming federal
o

1 have a duty/personal
responsibility to vote in
the upcoming federal

Detailed Tables

I have a great deal of
rest in following the

news and information

about the upcoming
federal electio

HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION QUEB ONTARIO election al n
$40K - $60K Island of Montreal  Quebec City
TOTAL SKIMB Ontario  Quebec _ Atlantic <$100K  $100K+ NoKids  Montreal Belt on  North/South  GTA416  GTA905  C Northern  Southw Disagree Disagree
c J Q
Base: All
Weighted 2062 280 231 134 792 484 141 649 381 491 357 529 1533 114 146 60% 163 166* 211 65" 95* 46 210 1488 364 1634 243 1247 444
467 61 43 28 133 174 28 138 101 118 67 118 349 26 63 25 59 16 34 12 12 4 55 363 80 391 52 318 78
Strongly support 23% 22% 19% 21% 17% 36% 20% 21% 27% 24% 19% 22% 23% 23% 43% 41% 36% 9% 16% 19% 13% 9% 26% 24% 22% 24% 22% 26% 18%
ABCDF J M M M Q b
525 59 61 a3 197 130 35 175 99 109 89 128 397 27 34 20 49 43 53 22 23 8 49 330 99 373 72 277 116
'Somewhat support 25% 21% 26% 32% 25% 27% 25% 27% 26% 22% 25% 24% 26% 23% 23% 34% 30% 26% 25% 34% 24% 17% 23% 22% 27% 23% 30% 22% 26%
A
478 63 67 27 190 95 35 155 79 109 100 139 339 27 26 13 29 36 58 12 27 14 a2 354 76 392 a7 273 108
'Somewhat oppose 23% 23% 29% 20% 24% 20% 25% 24% 21% 22% 28% 26% 22% 24% 18% 22% 18% 22% 28% 19% 28% 31% 20% 24% 21% 24% 19% 22% 24%
E H
592 96 60 36 272 85 a3 182 102 155 101 143 449 34 23 2 26 71 66 18 33 20 64 441 110 479 72 378 142
Strongly oppose: 29% 34% 26% 27% 34% 18% 30% 28% 27% 31% 28% 27% 29% 30% 16% 4% 16% 43% 31% 27% 34% 43% 31% 30% 30% 29% 30% 30% 32%
E E E E E NOP o o
Sigma 2062 280 231 134 792 484 141 649 381 491 357 529 1533 114 146 60 163 166 211 65 95 46 210 1488 364 1634 243 1247
v 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Summary
992 121 104 71 331 303 63 312 200 228 156 246 746 53 97 45 108 58 87 35 35 12 103 693 178 763 124 596 194
T2B 48% 43% 45% 53% 42% 63% 45% 48% 52% 46% 44% 47% 49% 47% 66% 74% 66% 35% 41% 54% 37% 26% 49% 47% 49% 47% 51% 48% 44%
D ABDF J M M M
1070 159 127 63 461 181 78 337 181 264 201 283 788 61 49 16 55 107 124 30 59 34 106 795 186 871 119 651 250
B2B 52% 57% 55% 47% 58% 37% 55% 52% 48% 54% 56% 53% 51% 53% 34% 26% 34% 65% 59% 46% 63% 74% 51% 53% 51% 53% 49% 52% 56%
3 5 <E 5 T ~OP

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AB/C/D/E/F - GIHIIII - KIL - MIN/OIP - QIRISITIUIV - WIZ - YIZ - alb - cid Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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